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Sunshine Coast

Sunday 19th January 2020
Racel CALOUNDRA TOWING - TOW N RIDE Maiden Handicap 1000m 1:05 pm
Race2 GOLDEN BEACH TAVERN Maiden Plate 1400m 1:40 pm
Race3 HOT 91.1 RATINGS BAND 0 - 62 Handicap 2200m 2:15 pm
Race4 LOVE & PARTNERS CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS BENCHMARK 78 Handicap ~ 2:52 pm
1300m
Race5 SEDGWICK'S BOUTIQUE Class 1 Handicap 1000m 3:29 pm
Race6 THE COMPASS INSTITUTE Class 4 Handicap 1000m 4:07 pm
Race 7  STANLEY RIVER THOROUGHBREDS Class 3 Handicap 1200m 4:45 pm
Race 8 TAB QTIS Three-Years-0ld Handicap 1400m 5:25 pm
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Race 1 CALOUNDRA TOWING - TOW N RIDE Maiden Handicap 1000m

Prize $21,000. 1st $11,650. 2nd $3,800. 3rd $1,900. 4th $1,000. 5th $650. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400.

10th $400.

Rail: +8m Entire Course
Straight: 400m.
Circumference: 1967m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 13. Nailed It Nan Blinkers off first time, 16. Curry Connection Lugging bit first time, 18. Rapido

Show Blinkers first time

Horse
1. Flying Eddie

2. Haraldigo

4. Mackenzie Country
5. Man O' Ross

8. Don'tdie Wondering

13. Nailed It Nan

14. Tenkaye

15. Deep State

16. Curry Connection

18. Rapido Show
19. Knucklebox

Jockey

Nathan Fazackerley

(a2)
Nathan Thomas

Nozi Tomizawa
Daniel Griffin

James Orman

Mark Du Plessis
Dale Smith
Micheal Hellyer

Adin Thompson
(al.h)

Sean Cormack

Trainer

Kevin Kemp

Rob Davidson

Matthew Park
Natalie McCall

Billy Healey

Kelly Schweida

Courtney Tyrell
Sharyn Chirnside

Shane & Adam Barling

Trevor Thomas

Noriyuki Masuda (a2) Matt Boland

Last 10
92

65

53s5

37

04675
14s534
172457723

07589
4225462755

Career
1:0-1-0

0:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

2:0-0-1

1:0-0-0
4:0-0-0
4:0-0-1
7:.0-2-1

3:0-0-0
9:0-3-0

Prize
$3,300

$0

$650
$0

$4.350

$500
$2,450
$4,650
$18,425

$1,200
$13,850

Race 1 CALOUNDRA TOWING - TOW N RIDE Maiden Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

QLD: 1:05 pm
NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:05 pm
NT: 12:35 pm
SA: 1:35 pm
WA: 11:05 am
W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 100% 7 59
0% 0% 8 59
SCRATCHED
0% 0% 5 585
0% 0% 2 575
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
0% 50% 9 555
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
0% 0% 11 55
0% 0% 6 54
0% 25% 1 57
0% 43% 3 54
SCRATCHED
0% 0% 10 545
0% 33% 4 555
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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> FLYING EDDIE

> = 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
< 4= Sire Jet Spur Dam Dulacca Rose
Breeder Mrs J H Kemp
Owners Mrs J H Kemp
Colours Red, Yellow Sash, Hooped Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey

90f 11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Mdn Heavyl N Fazackerley
0

20f11 KILC Sat4Jan20  800m MDN Good4 K Yoshida

i 3 HARALDIGO

- « 5 year old bay gelding (male)

® B>  Sire Seidnazar Dam For Hearts Sake
Breeder Mr K Hooker
Owners Ms J A Harris, T F Adams-Smith, Miss R G Grow, F N Phillips & Ms MJ
Adams-Smith

Colours Red, Black Star, Black And White Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
8of 11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Mdn geavyl N Thomas
20f6  SCST Tue90ctl8  850m MDN-TRL Soft7 M Powell
o
“ M MACKENZIE COUNTRY

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Magnus Dam Wild Manners

Breeder Sun Kingdom

Owners M N Park

Colours White, Red Maltese Cross, Royal Blue Checked Sleeves And Cap

¥y

Race Details
60of 11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Mdn

50f11 KILC Sat4Jan20  800m MDN

Track Jockey
Heavyl N Tomizawa
0

Good4 M Wishart

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Uncle Mo Dam Palais Court
Breeder Sarna Pty Ltd

Owners R J Anderson & R D Anderson
Colours Tartan, White Sleeves And Cap

=' I3 MAN 0 ROSS

Race Details Track Jockey

20f11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Mdn Heavyl D Griffin
0

40of 7 SCSI Tue 24Dec19 850m MDN-TRL Good3 D Griffin

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $3,800

Trainer Kevin Kemp
Jockey Nathan Fazackerley 59.0kg

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 7 $12.00 Deep State 57.0kg 8.50L 59.39 2 2
59.0 6  $10 Our Boy Borris 54.5kg 2.00L 45.49 2
Trainer Rob Davidson Barrier 8
Jockey Nathan Thomas 59.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 8 $31.00 Deep State 57.0kg 4.70L 59.39 6 6
nfa 1 Leroytheconqueror n/a 0.50L 54.64
Trainer Matthew Park Barrier 5
Jockey Nozi Tomizawa 58.5kg Prizemoney $650
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 5 $41.00 Deep State 57.0kg 2.90L 59.39 7 8
590 9  $41 Our Boy Borris 54.5kg 4.70L 45.49 5
Trainer Natalie McCall Barrier 2
Jockey Daniel Griffin 57.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $11.00 Deep State 57.0kg 0.50L 59.39 5 4
nfa 4 Paleontologist n/a 5.80L 50.72

Sunshine Coast | Page 3



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

an

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Breeder Miss J Henderson

Owners C T Cameron, P J Hicks, A D Annis-Brown & Healey Racing (Mgr: Mrs S B

Healey)
Colours Navy Blue, Pink Stripes And Cap

Race Details
50f11 SUNS Sun 19Jan20

30f13 SUNS Sun 5Jan20
1of8 SCSI Tue 24Decl9
50f10 [IPSW Fri 26Jull9
30f6  GCST Tue 11Junl9

1000m Mdn

1000m 3Y MDN
850m MDN-TRL
1100m MDN

900m 2&3Y-TRL

NAILED IT NAN

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Real Saga Dam Dulacca Diva
Breeder B & K Gibson Family Trust
Owners B J Gibson & Mrs K M Gibson

- [} DON'TDIE WONDERING

Sire Monashee Mountain Dam Bella Elegante

Track Jockey
HeavylJ Orman
0

Good4 J Orman
Good3 J Orman
Good3 S Cormack
Good4 S Cormack

Colours Royal Blue, Red Diamonds, Quartered Cap

Race Details
30f11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Mdn

70f8 SUNS Thu 26Dec19 1000m MDN
20f6  DOOMTue 17Dec19 840m 3Y-TRL
20f7 DOOMTue 3Dec19 840m MDN-TRL
3of6  DEAG Tue5Marl9 650m 2Y-TRL

S TENKAYE

& 3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Sizzling Dam Chose That
Breeder MacQuarie Stud
Owners Reed Racing (Mgr: H C Reed)
Colours Purple, Black Seams
Race Details
11 of 11 SUNS Sun 19Jan20 1000m Mdn
KILC Sat4Jan20  1200m MDN
AQUI Fri27Dec19 1200m F&M MDN-SW
SUNS Sun 15Dec19 1200m 3YF MDN-SW
AQUI Sat 30Nov19 900m MDN-SW

40f 8
6ofll
70f9
50f 10

2 1] DEEP STATE

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Breeder Mr R Duthie
Owners R G Duthie, R S Duthie & A Bajic

Sire Keep the Faith Dam Starry Starry Nite

Track Jockey
Heavyl M D Plessis
0

Soft5 ) Bayliss
Good4 J Byrne
Good4 J Byrne
Soft5 J Orman

Track Jockey
Heavyl D Smith
0

Good4 A Allen

Soft5 R Wiggins
Good4 R Wiggins
Good3 N Thomas

Colours Black And Yellow Check, Striped Sleeves, Checked Cap

Race Details
1of11 SUNS Sun19Jan20

4 of 6
20of7
50f11
30f8

1000m Mdn

SUNS Sun 5Jan20
SCSI - Tue 24Dec19
SUNS Sun 7Apr19
SUNS Sun 3Marl9

1000m MDN-SW
850m MDN-TRL
1000m MDN

1200m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Heavyl M Hellyer
0

Good4 M Hellyer
Good3 S Alam

Soft6 M Hellyer
Soft5 M Hellyer

Trainer Billy Healey Barrier 9
Jockey James Orman 55.5kg Prizemoney $4,350
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 9 $2.30 Deep State 57.0kg 2.80L 59.39 1 1
56.5 4 $5Deep Sorrow 57.0kg 1.05L 57.39 1 1
nfa 8 Don'tdie Wondering n/a 1.30L 51.13
560 3 $11 Lady Appleton 55.5kg 2.35L 1:04.75 2 2
nfa 5 Mas Dinero n/a 4.60L 54.15
Trainer Kelly Schweida Barrier 11
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 55.0kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 11 $6.50 Deep State 57.0kg 1.00L 59.39 8 9
55.5 6 $2.80 Boblee 56.5kg 6.90L 58.56 7 1
nfa 3 Stampe n/a 0.50L 50.88
nfa 6 Just Call My Name n/a 0.10L 51.15
nfa 5 The Wild One n/a 1.05L 38.03
Trainer Courtney Tyrell Barrier 6
Jockey Dale Smith 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,450
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $26.00 Deep State 57.0kg 11.50L 59.39 10 10
55.5 3 $14 Clairvue Spirit 54.0kg 1.40 1:12.23 7 6
55.5 9 $21 Elysia 57.0kg 4.90L 1:13.12 1 1
570 4 $21 Enterprise Asva 57.0kg 7.85L 1:11.88 1 1
540 10  $19 Canusee 55.5kg 2.80L 52.96 4
Trainer Sharyn Chirnside Barrier 1
Jockey Micheal Hellyer 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,650
Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 1 $6.00 Deep State 57.0kg 0.50L 59.39 4 5
57.5 5 $9.50 Better Than Groovy 56.0kg 9.60L 56.83 1 2
nfa 2 Paleontologist n/a 4.80L 50.72
585 7 $4 Mort Doyle 59.0kg 6.30L 59.35 1 1
565 8 $7 Nicholas 56.5kg 1.20L 1:14.35 2 2
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3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Mahisara Dam Primera
Breeder Mr K D Kirk

o

CURRY CONNECTION

Owners AJ Barling, S R Barling, D J Greaves & Mrs C L Henderson

Colours Maroon, White Diamond And Armbands, Diamond Cap

Race Details
70f11 SUNS Sun 19Jan20

70of7 KILC Sat4Jan20
20f9  KILC Fri 20Dec19
40f8 KILC Sat30Nov19
70f9  SUNS Fri27Sep19

1000m Mdn

1200m 3Y MDN-SW
800m 3Y MDN

800m 3Y MDN-SW
1000m 3YF MDN-SW

~ X rAPIDO SHOW

i * j 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
. Sire Husson Dam Splendent Choice
Breeder Mr D Clough

Owners D S E Clough, Mrs S A Clough, T B Thomas, Mrs K J Thomas, P C Wlntour

W Durkowyak, Mrs M E Durkowyak & G R Groeger

Track Jockey

Heavyl A Thompson
0

Good4 A Sewell
Good4 A Sewell
Good4 A Sewell
Good4 R Stewart

Colours Purple, White Maltese Cross, Red Cap

Race Details
10 of 11 SUNS Sun 19Jan20 1000m Mdn

70f8  SUNS Fri20Dec19 1000m MDN

80of8 SUNS Sun16Junl9 1200m 3Y MDN
90f13 SUNS Fri31Mayl9 1000m 3YF MDN-SW
6of8 SCSI Tue7Mayl9 850m MDN-TRL

Race Details
40of 11 SUNS Sun 19Jan20

20f8 TOOW Sat 30Nov19
20of11 TOOW Sat 16Nov19
50f8 GATT Thu 7Nov19
40f 10 TOOW Sat 260ct19

KNUCKLEBOX

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Zoustar Dam Fine Society

Breeder Mr J Allis

Owners T H Wallace

Colours Royal Blue, Red Cross And Sleeves

1000m Mdn

1000m MDN
1110m MDN
1100m MDN
1050m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
geavyl S Cormack

Good4 M D Plessis
Good4 M Cahill
Soft5 S Lacy
Heavy9 N Thomas

Track Jockey
geavyl N Masuda

Good4 N Masuda
Good4 N Masuda
Good4 N Masuda
Good4 N Masuda

Trainer Shane & Adam Barling Barrier 3

Jockey Adin Thompson 54.0kg Prizemoney $18,425

Win Range - W&P% 0-43

Career 7:0-2-1 12 Mths 8:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $11.00 Deep State 57.0kg 4.20L 59.39 33
550 4  $21 Don't Stop 57.0kg 16.40L 1:10.29 2 3
56.0 2 $4 Sertin 58.5kg 2.25L 45.09 2
550 6  $26 Lieutenant 57.0kg 2.35L 453 4
57.0 9  $15 Nineoneone 57.0kg 6.20L 58.04 9 7

Trainer Trevor Thomas Barrier 10

Jockey Sean Cormack 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,200

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

m 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 10 $81.00 Deep State 57.0kg 10.00L 59.39 11 1
555 6 $101 Idea From Heaven 54.0kg 19.60L 58.29 4 8
55.0 5 $101 Woman of Gold 56.0kg 23.00L 1:11.74 4 8
570 11 $101 Villeneuve Lady 57.0kg 8.35L 59.52 13 13
nfa 6 Wiley's Pistol n/a 11.10L 55.91

Trainer Matt Boland Barrier 4

Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 55.5kg Prizemoney $13,850

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 9:0-3-0 12 Mths 10:0-3-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-3-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 7:0-3-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 4 $11.00 Deep State 57.0kg 2.00L 59.39 9 7
55.0 5 $3.70 Dame Ellie 55.0kg 3.25L 1:01.01 6 6
555 11 $7 El Prados 57.5kg 5.25L 1:07.07 7 7
56.5 8  $17 Effort 58.0kg 4.00L 1:04.41 8 6
575 5  $11 For My Annie 57.5kg 4.25L 1:03.16 7 6
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Race 2 GOLDEN BEACH TAVERN Maiden Plate 1400m

Prize $21,000. 1st $11,650. 2nd $3,800. 3rd $1,900. 4th $1,000. 5th $650. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400.

10th $400.

Rail: +8m Entire Course

Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1967m.

For: No age restriction. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 6. Holly Run Blinkers off first time, 8. Lady Eleanor Blinkers off again, tongue tie off again, 13.
Regal Romance Blinkers again, 16. Above The Sky Tongue tie again, 18. Slave To The Grind Blinkers first time,
tongue tie first time, 22. Sick'em Rex Tongue tie off first time, winkers off first time

Horse
1. From Now (N2)

5. Happy Bibi
6. Holly Run (N2)
7. All Style

10. Sono Dolce

12. Dee Day Diva

13. Regal Romance

15. Bay Not Grey
16. Above The Sky
17. Fleur De Jour

18. Slave To The Grind

19. Belvoir

21. Archeress

22. Sick'em Rex

Jockey
Daniel Griffin

Alannah Fancourt
James Orman
Micheal Hellyer

Larry Cassidy

Robbie Fradd
Dale Smith

Sean Cormack
Jake Bayliss

Adam Spinks (al.5)
Mark Du Plessis
Taylor Marshall

Adin Thompson
(al.5)

Melissa Cox

Trainer
John Johnston

Kacy Fogden
Kacy Fogden
Gregory Hickman

Damien Batters

Robert Heathcote
Gregory Hickman

Pat Duff

Tim Hurley
Kevin Martin
Stuart Kendrick
Tim Hurley

Pat Duff

Kym Afford

Last 10
3225067555

544
2s2
0343757698

4755342595

14545
874752450s

96405753s7
6497572956
75457500
08

08s9

07009

088575687

Career
17:0-3-3

2:0-0-0
1:0-1-0
8:0-0-2

9:0-1-1

3:0-0-0
10:0-2-0

11:0-0-1
8:0-1-0
6:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

4:0-0-0

7:0-0-0

Prize
$21,750

$2,400
$3,800
$8,975

$10,370

$3,000
$13,875

$7,100
$8,200
$2,625
$400
$700

$1,100

$700

QLD: 1:40 pm
NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:40 pm
NT: 1:10 pm
SA: 2:10 pm
WA: 11:40 am
W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 35% 12 575
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
0% 0% 9 56
0% 100% 1 56
0% 25% 3 555
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
0% 22% 8 555
SCRATCHED
0% 0% 7 54
0% 20% 10 54
SCRATCHED
0% 9% 2 56
0% 13% 5 56
0% 0% 11 555
0% 0% 13 56
0% 0% 14 54
SCRATCHED
0% 0% 6 555
0% 0% 4 575

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshet
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» 14 19. Belvoir "H
-
e 13 18. Slave To The Grind "H

¢ 12 1. From Now "H
: 17. Fleur De Jour "H

el

L ]

-t
—t

(él 10 13. Regal Romance "H

\S.J,. 9 5. Happy Bibi "H

(‘@] 8 10. Sono Dolce "H

h 7 12. Dee Day Diva "H

"-IX‘ 6 21. Archeress "ﬁ

6 5 16. Above The Sky "’

0&‘» 4 22. sick'em Rex "ﬂ‘

E& 3 7. All Style "H

Cfl 2 15. Bay Not Grey "H‘

6 1 6. Holly Run "ﬁ

Rail position: +8m Entire Course Race Direction —>
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¥ FROM Now

4 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Sire Falkirk Dam Kashann

Breeder Dr P M & Mrs R D Aldons

Owners P M Aldons & Mrs R D Aldons

Colours Emerald Green, White Stripes, Black Sleeves

¢l

Race Details
30f14 SUNS Sun19Jan20

Track Jockey

1400m Mdn-sw Heavyl D Griffin
0

20f14 SUNS Sunb5Jan20  1400m MDN Good4 L Tarrant
20f12 SUNS Fri 20Dec19  1400m MDN-SW Good4 D Griffin
50f8 AQUI Wed 4Dec19 1300m MDN Good3 J Taylor

12 of 16 SUNS Fri 22Nov19 1200m MDN Good4 A Sewell

o

s I3 HAPPY BIBI

g 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Unencumbered Dam Barabba Star
Breeder Stonehouse Thoroughbreds
Owners TLC Yung
Colours Pink, Black Checked Band, Armbands And Cap

Race Details
50f14 SUNS Sun19Jan20

40f12 SUNS Sun29Decl9
40f8  DOOMFri 13Decl9

Track Jockey
Heavyl A Fancourt
0

Good4 J Huxtable
Good4 J Holder

1400m Mdn-sw

1200m MDN
1200m CG&E MDN

30of6 DOOMTue 3Decl9  1000m MDN-TRL Good4 A Mallyon
1of6 DEAG Tue150ctl9 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5 A Mallyon
e
= @ HoLLy RUN
‘ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
- Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Montwest
Breeder Hong Kong Breeders Club Ltd
Owners Aquis Farm (Mgr: S J Mcgrath)
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw Heavyl J Orman
0
1of8 DEAG Tue7Jan20  1200m MDN-TRL Good4 J Orman
40f7 SCSI Tue24Decl9 1270m MDN-TRL Good3 M Mcgillivray

20f13
20of7

o

SUNS Sun 22Sep19
DEAG Tue 17Sep19

1400m 3Y MDN-SW
1200m MDN-TRL

Good4 R Maloney
Good4 R Maloney

ALL STYLE

4 year old brown or black mare (female)
Sire Pierro Dam Green Roller
Breeder G S A Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners G D Hickman, R K Douglas, T R Bonello, Miss M H A Briet, C T Power, J C
Teytz, G R Stalley, P Leondios, A Merritt, R J Veale,J C Lehner, Ms K Chookaew, Mrs

J M Power, A J Stalley, Dr W D Meiklejohn & Miss J J Hickman

Colours Black, Ace Of Spades Playing Card, Silver Sleeves, Black Spades, Silver
Cap, Black Spade

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 14 SUNS Sun 19Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw Heavyl M Hellyer
0

30f14 LISM Fri20Dec19 1400m MDN Good4 M Bennett

40f11 AQUI Wed 27Nov19 1200m F&M MDN Good3 A Mallyon

30f7 LISM Mon 11Nov19 1200m MDN Good4 M D Plessis

70f10 MURWTue 150ct19 1200m MDN-SW Good3 D Smith

Trainer John Johnston Barrier 12
Jockey Daniel Griffin 57.5kg Prizemoney $21,750
Win Range - W&P% 0-35
Career 17:.0-3-3 12 Mths 16:0-3-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-2-0  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-2
Jockey 5:0-2-2  Dist 5:0-3-1 Track 15:0-3-3  Trk/Dst 5:0-3-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 12 $6.50 Dee Day Diva 54.0kg 2.50L 1:27.25 6 6
55.0 9 $4.80 Cabochon Lil 56.5kg 2.75L 1:24.37 1 1
575 11  $26 Better Ethics 56.0kg 0.75L 1:25.1 2 2
540 5  $8Sizzling Power 56.0kg 4.90L 1:18.07 6 5
540 16  $26 Therenback 59.0kg 5.70L 1:12.01 15 16
Trainer Kacy Fogden Barrier 9
Jockey Alannah Fancourt 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
560 9 $9.00 Dee Day Diva 54.0kg 3.10L 1:27.25 2 1
585 4 $6.50 Zouvilla 57.0kg 1.90L 1:12.38 5 7
580 2 $10 Emma's Jet 58.0kg 3.05L 1:11.09 4 3
nfa 2 Sirfina n/a 1.45L 59.59
nfa 5 Happy Bibi n/a 0.20L 1:02.03
Trainer Kacy Fogden Barrier 1
Jockey James Orman 56.0kg Prizemoney $3,800
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-2-0  1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
560 1 $4.80 Dee Day Diva 54.0kg 1.00L 1:27.25 4 5
nfa 5 Holly Run n/a 0.10L 1:12.53
nfa 7 Zedge n/a 5.00L 1:19.28
570 7 $5 Al Jood 55.0kg 0.10L 1:25.64 4 3
nfa 4 Ascensus n/a 0.10L 1:13.13
Trainer Gregory Hickman Barrier 3
Jockey Micheal Hellyer 55.5kg Prizemoney $8,975
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 8:0-0-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-2 1stUp 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $9.50 Dee Day Diva 54.0kg 7.50L 1:27.25 9 9
570 10 $4.20 The Sledgehammer 58.0kg 0.76L 1:23.48 5 5
56.0 6 $8.50 Top Pins 56.5kg 1.60L 1:10.8 5 4
55.0  3$4.20EF Tierra Del Fuego 59.0kg 2.32L 1:10.8 4 4
570 3 $8 Ceremonial Prince 59.0kg 2.34L 1:11.65 9 7
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SONO DOLCE

az‘:?) 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Sweet Ransom

Breeder Newhaven Park Stud

Owners P J Gallivan, Mrs K L Dunstan, D J Dunstan, Australian Thoroughbred
Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: D P Dance) & Brittain Racing (Mgr: P L Brittain)
Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Navy ATB Logo And Seams

Race Details Track Jockey

40f14 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw I(;Ieavyl L Cassidy
70f12 SUNS Sun12Jan20 1200m F&M MDN Soft5 L Cassidy
50f11 SUNS Sun1Decl9 1200m MDN-SW Good4 L Cassidy
50f16 SUNS Fri 22Novl9 1200m MDN Good4 L Cassidy
30f10 KILC Fri1INovl9  1060m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 N Thomas

'- DEE DAY DIVA

@

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Domesday Dam Brookton Bling
Breeder Mr G de Vries

Owners First Light Racing Pty Ltd (T S Wilson), M Filmer, A G Pardavi, R C
Starkins, P J Shaw, S Vinter, L F Robins, J M Pouwelsen, M S Knowles, J Cross, J
Amedee, J M Vallence, C L Rogan, B Aitkenhead, A Dowley, B S Tebble, A CDC

Racing (A Chalmers), S J V (P Lennon) & Mobhag (S G Billing)

Colours Navy Blue, Gold And White Crescent, Gold Cap
Track Jockey
geavyl R Fradd

Race Details

1of14 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw

40of 7 KILC Sat4Jan20  1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 N Tomizawa
1of7 DOOMTue 17Dec19 1000m MDN-TRL Softb R Fradd
lof6 DOOMTue 3Decl9 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 R Fradd
40f10 IPSW Fri 16Augl9 1200m 3YF MDN Good3 D Smith

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Brazen Beau Dam London Calling
Breeder Ms S Watkins

Owners G D Hickman, T A Carney, A P Carney, S M Cosgrove, S A McQueen, M
Dawes, Mrs S Dawes, A Bonarius, W Hensley, T Hodges, G R Bishop, Miss J J

Hickman, Steelies Racing (Mgr: Ms L Caff) & J & A Racing (Mgr: J Dugan)
Colours Red And Yellow Diagonal Stripes, Dark Blue Sleeves

l-&‘ REGAL ROMANCE

Race Details Track Jockey

8of14 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw Heavyl D Smith
0

70f12 MURWSun 29Dec19 1530m MDN Good4 J Taylor

40f11 BALL Thu12Dec19 1250m MDN Good4 A Mallyon

70of7
1ofb

AQUI Sat 23Nov19 1200m 3Y HCP
GCST Mon 11Nov19 900m MDN-TRL

Good3 A Patis
Good3 M D Plessis

S BAY NOT GREY

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Top Echelon Dam Mock Me Not

Breeder Mr R Rochford

Owners R J Rochford & Mrs C M Rochford
Colours Lime Green, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

90f14 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw Heavyl S Cormack
0

60f9  SUNS Thu26Decl9 1200m 3Y HCP Soft5 S Lacy

40of6  GATT Mon 9Decl9 1600m 3Y HCP
13 of 13 AQUI Sat 30Nov19 1400m 3Y MDN
50f7 AQUI Sat16Novl9 1400m 3Y HCP

Good4 A Fancourt
Good3 B Ainsworth
Good3 A Fancourt

Trainer Damien Batters Barrier 8
Jockey Larry Cassidy 55.5kg Prizemoney $10,370
Win Range - W&P% 0-22
Career 9:0-1-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 8 $7.50 Dee Day Diva 54.0kg 2.90L 1:27.25 10 8
575 8  $12 Miss Switzerland 58.5kg 2.80L 1:12.92 7 9
55.5 7  $14 Natassa 54.0kg 0.60L 1:11.95 7 8
55.5 9 $9.50 Therenback 59.0kg 2.80L 1:12.01 14 15
570 7 $3.80 Majestic Ivy 57.0kg 3.50L 1:03.05 8 6
Trainer Robert Heathcote Barrier 7
Jockey Robbie Fradd 54.0kg Prizemoney $3,000
Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-0
Career 3:.0-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 7 $3.60 Dee Day Diva 54.0kg 1.00L 1:27.25 5 4
550 7 $3.80 Don't Stop 57.0kg 7.60L 1:10.29 6 5
nfa 7 Dee Day Diva n/a 0.20L 1:00.49
nfa 6 Dee Day Diva n/a 0.20L 59.41
58.0 5  $13 Call Me Stirling 58.5kg 1.50L 1:11.84 4 2
Trainer Gregory Hickman Barrier 10
Jockey Dale Smith 54.0kg Prizemoney $13,875
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 10:0-2-0 12 Mths 9:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 10 $9.00 Dee Day Diva 54.0kg 5.80L 1:27.25 2 11
540 5 $5 Construe 57.0kg 7.67L 1:32.73 7 8
550 6 $2.80F Deep Echo 55.0kg 3.77L 1:115.82 5 5
540 6  $18 Scout59.0kg 10.25L 1:10.58 7 5
nfa 5 Regal Romance n/a 0.50L 55.72
Trainer Pat Duff Barrier 2
Jockey Sean Cormack 56.0kg Prizemoney $7,100
Win Range - W&P% 0-9
Career 11:0-0-1 12 Mths 11:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 2 $21.00 Dee Day Diva 54.0kg 6.20L 1:27.25 7 7
540 4 $101 Kalik 59.0kg 5.65L 1:11.56 9 9
545 6 $7.50 Perfect Page 57.0kg 6.00L 1:38.9 1 2
555 1  $21 Fallow 57.0kg 12.60L 1:23.72 2 13
540 7  $51 Class Of Royalty 56.0kg 5.65L 1:23.04 3 4
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3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Falvelon Dam Sky Bar

Breeder Mrs J Quin

Owners Dovedeen Pty Ltd (Mgr: E J Hartley)
Colours Black, Red Sash, Striped Sleeves And Cap

-m" ABOVE THE SKY

Race Details

Track Jockey
60f14 SUNS Sun19Jan20

1400m Mdn-sw Heavyl J Bayliss
0

40f8 GATT Fri3Jan20  1100m CG&E MDN-SW Good4 C Eaton
90f13 AQUI Sat30Novl9 1400m 3Y MDN Good3 A Patis
70f9  GATT Thu7Novl9 1400m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 M Sawva

70f10 DOOMWed 19Jun19 1200m 2YC&G MDN-SW Soft5 M Hellyer

= %] FLEUR DE JOUR
‘H. 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Fruehling Dam Bella's Lullaby
Breeder Mr K Martin

Owners KJ Martin & A P Martin
Colours Pink And Black Halves, Pink Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw geavyl A Spinks
50f8 KILC Sat4Jan20  1200m MDN Good4 A Spinks
40f9 ESK Sat14Decl9 1200m MDN-SW Good3 S Lacy
50f9 KILC Sat30Nov19 1200m MDN-SW Good4 A Spinks
70f9 IPSW Wed 300ctl9 800m MDN-SW Good4 C Bayliss

® B SLAVE TO THE GRIND

l,-"j 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Olympic Glory Dam Stormy Hussey
Breeder Maldale Enterprises Pty Ltd
Owners S G Darby
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap
With Logo

Race Details

14 of 14 SUNS Sun 19Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw

80of14 SUNS Sun5Jan20  1400m MDN
20of7 SCSI Tue 24Dec19 1270m MDN-TRL
6of7 DOOMTue 3Dec19 840m MDN-TRL

Track Jockey
Heavyl M D Plessis
0

Good4 B Stewart
Good3 L Tarrant
Good4 D Griffin

> BELVOIR

& 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire All American Dam Tresillian
Race Details

Breeder Mr C Easton
Owners Mrs D J Hurley, Miss M Hurley, Miss R Hurley & Miss E Hurley
Colours Cerise, Black And White Checked Sleeves

12 of 14 SUNS Sun 19Jan20

Track Jockey

1400m Mdn-sw Heavyl T Marshall

0
Good4 C Eaton

80of8  GATT Fri3Jan20  1100m F&M MDN-SW
50f7 DOOMTue 17Dec19 840m MDN-TRL Good4 A Fancourt
50f6  DEAG Tue 17Sep19 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 T Harrison

90f11 SUNS Fri6Sepl9  1000m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 T Harrison

Trainer Tim Hurley Barrier 5
Jockey Jake Bayliss 56.0kg Prizemoney $8,200
Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Career 8:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 $41.00 Dee Day Diva 54.0kg 3.50L 1:27.25 g 10
555 3 $26 Fake Tan 57.0kg 3.40L 1:04.53 7 8
55.5 11  $101 Fallow 57.0kg 9.75L 1:23.72 9 10
570 6  $16 Dark Archer 57.0kg 4.25L 1:24.04 9 9
570 9  $51 Ziemba 57.0kg 8.00L 1:11.3 0 9
Trainer Kevin Martin Barrier 11
Jockey Adam Spinks 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,625
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 11 $71.00 Dee Day Diva 54.0kg 5.00L 1:27.25 33
545 5  $21 Clairvue Spirit 54.0kg 1.50L 1:12.23 35
56.5  6$3.20EF Betty Is Ready 55.0kg 430L 1:10.5
55.5 6  $61 Uno Eyno 55.5kg5.10L 1:10.7 2 3
555 1 $101 Westover 55.5kg 5.90L 45.9 8
Trainer Stuart Kendrick Barrier 13
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 56.0kg Prizemoney $400
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 13 $61.00 Dee Day Diva 54.0kg 61.90L 1:27.25 14 14
580 8  $17 Cabochon Lil 56.5kg 8.70L 1:24.37 6 9
nfa 4 Zedge n/a3.50L 1:19.28
nfa 5 Just Call My Name n/a 8.25L 51.15
Trainer Tim Hurley Barrier 14
Jockey Taylor Marshall 54.0kg Prizemoney $700
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 14$101.00 Dee Day Diva 54.0kg 13.10L 1:27.25 13 13
55.5 6  $61 Krakatoa Eruption 57.0kg 16.90L 1:03.21 4 4
nfa 6 Pull Anchor n/a 4.65L 51.35
nfa 4 Ready To Party n/a 4.15L 1:02.16
545 2 $41 Rock Tour 54.5kg 6.35L 58.42 4 3
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ARCHERESS

lXj 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Golden Archer Dam The Goddess

Breeder Mr B M Nolan
Owners CH Currell, G Currell, Mrs R Y Currell, J S Marsh & Mrs L K Marsh
Colours White, Purple Crossed Sashes And Armbands

Race Details
11 of 14 SUNS Sun 19Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw

70f14 SUNS Sun5Jan20  1400m MDN

110f 11 AQUI Fri27Decl9 1200m F&M MDN-SW
40of5 DEAG Tue 12Nov19 1200m MDN-CL1-TRL
10 of 10 KILC FriINov19  1060m F&M MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Heavyl A Thompson
0

Good4 A Thompson
Soft5 R Palmer
Firm2 S Sweeney
Good4 M Gray

2 ¥ SICK'EM REX

¢

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Abode
Breeder Mr F Brooks

Owners K A Afford

Colours Silver, Two Black Conjoined Horseshoes And Sleeves, Seams Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 14 SUNS Sun 19Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw geavyl M Cox
80f9  NNGOSun1Decl9 1200m MDN-SW Firm2 M Cox
80f10 GYMP Sat 23Nov19 1170m CLB Good M Cox
50f9 DALB Sat2Novl9 1200m MDN-SW Firm2 M Cox
70f8 WONDSat190ct19 1100m MDN-SW Good M Cox

Trainer Pat Duff Barrier 6

Jockey Adin Thompson 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5  6$101.00 Dee Day Diva 54.0kg 9.80L 1:27.25 1 12
545 1 $151 Cabochon Lil 56.5kg 5.70L 1:24.37 32
570 2 $61 Elysia 57.0kg 7.90L 1:13.12 9 9

nfa 2 Holly's Song n/a 1.45L 1:12.47

570 8 $151 Majestic lvy 57.0kg 16.40L 1:03.05 10 10

Trainer Kym Afford Barrier 4

Jockey Melissa Cox 57.5kg Prizemoney $700

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5  4$151.00 Dee Day Diva 54.0kg 15.90L 1:27.25 1 2
585 7 $15 Miss Carolee 56.5kg 13.85L 1:11.28
550 7 $25 See for Yourself 57.5kg 21.80L 1:11.12
58,5 2 $13 Teya58.5kg 6.70L 1117 1 1
58.5 2 $4.80 Hard Enough 58.5kg 10.90L 1:06.7
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Race 3 HOT 91.1 RATINGS BAND 0 - 62 Handicap 2200m

QLD: 2:15 pm

Prize $30,000. 1st $16,800. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,600. 5th $1,000. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.

Rail: +8m Entire Course

Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1967m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. 0 - 62. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 10. Shelter Lady Tongue tie off first time

Horse
1. Phoenix Flyer
2. Highland Skipper

4. Sir Pellias

5. Gratuitous

6. Mighty Quinn (N2)
7. Modernistic

8. She Salutes

9. Corsini

10. Shelter Lady

11. Talapus

13. Wicked Heights (NZ)

Jockey
Montanna Savva (a3)
James Orman

Jake Bayliss
Ryan Wiggins
Dale Smith
Sean Cormack
Larry Cassidy
Micheal Hellyer
Stephanie Lacy

Adin Thompson
(al.5)

Ron Stewart

Trainer
Matt Boland
Kelly Schweida

Tim Hurley

Chris Jordan

Tony Haydon
Wayne Nugent

Paul Butterworth
Matthew John Dunn
Paul H Duncan
Kevin Kemp

Paul Jenkins

Last 10
7243521202
3125955465

541653s85s
6971050514
0574705053
0407551342
1015579501
2715255207
4694555656
8032946414

9850481252

Career
18:2-5-3
9:1-1-0

11:1-0-3
26:2-6-1
24:1-5-4
17:1-2-1
37:5-1-4
31:4-3-2
40:4-8-4
32:4-4-2

31:1-5-1

Prize
$43,250
$24,420

$26,485
$67,005
$52,028
$48,950
$95,488
$64,300
$82,625
$74,400

$37,135

NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:15 pm

W%
11%
11%

9%
8%
4%
6%
14%
13%
10%
13%

3%

NT: 1:45 pm
SA: 2:45 pm
WA: 12:15 pm

P% Bar Wgt
56% 1 59
2% 7 58

SCRATCHED
36% 3 57
3% 2 56
42% 9 56
24% 11 555
27% 4 555
29% 8 55
40% 6 55
31% 10 55

SCRATCHED
23% 5 545

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

~

i E::ic
-4 -
o -

- 0 %

-~
-
N W R O O N O ©

-

22990

10. Shelter Lady "ﬂ‘

8. She Salutes "H

Rail position: +8m Entire Course

sportshbet

11, Talapus v
6. Mighty Quinn "ﬂ"

9. Corsini v

2. Highland Skipper "H

4. Sir Pellias "ﬁ\

7. Modernistic "U

13. Wicked Heights "U

5. Gratuitous v
1. Phoenix Flyer "H

Race Direction —>
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oaY
- PHOENIX FLYER
m 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire So You Think Dam Freckled Face
Breeder Dr D J O'Brien
Owners T H Wallace
Colours Royal Blue, Red Cross And Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
70f11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 2200m 0 - 62 Heavy8 M Sawva
20f15 SUNS Fri10Jan20  1800m CL3 Good4 M Sawa
40f8 TOOW Sat 28Dec19 1880m BM62 Good4 N Masuda
30f9 TOOWSat 14Dec19 1850m BM58 Good4 M Sawva
50f9 SUNS Sun1Decl9 1800m CL2 Good4 M Sawa
¢ [} HIGHLAND SKIPPER
‘h 4 year old bay gelding (male)
ME ¥  Sire Camelot Dam Chrisalice
Breeder Austramore Pty Ltd
Owners R M Wanless & Mrs J M Wanless
Colours Wanless Tartan, Yellow Seams, Yellow Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 2200m 0 - 62 Heavy8 J Orman
10f13 SUNS Sun 29Decl9 1800m MDN Good4 J Orman
20f11 DOOMWed 18Dec19 1640m MDN Good4 J Orman
20f5 DEAG Tue 10Dec19 1200m MDN-CL1-TRL  Good4 J Orman
50f13 SUNS Sun 24Nov19 1400m MDN-SW Good4 J Orman

= I SIR PELLIAS

& 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Colours Cerise, Black And White Checked Sleeves

Sire Camelot Dam Champagne Crystal
Breeder Mr M Yong
Owners TJ Hurley & S W Hurley
Race Details
50f11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 2200m 0 - 62
40f8 SUNS Thu 26Dec19 2200m CL1-SW
1of11 SUNS Fri6Decl9  2200m MDN-SW

6 0of 12 SUNS Fri 22Nov19 1800m MDN-SW
50f12 SUNS Fri 8Novl9  1400m MDN-SW

‘i} H GRrATUITOUS

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Big Brown Dam Grand Lady
Breeder B R S M a D Investments Pty Ltd

Track Jockey
Heavy8 J Bayliss
Soft5 J Orman
Good4 J Byrne
Good4 B Thornton
Good4 B Thornton

Owners Onasil Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Mcclaer)
Colours Grey, Orange Epaulettes, Black Sleeves, Orange Cap

Race Details

60of11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 2200m 0 - 62
90f12 DOOMThu 9Jan20  2200m BM80
70f8 AQUI Sat21Dec19 2400m BM62
1of7  GATT Mon9Dec19 2000m 0 - 65
12 of 14 DOOMSat 23Nov19 2020m BM70

Track Jockey
Heavy8 R Wiggins
Good4 M D Plessis
Good4 N Day
Good4 M Hellyer
Good3 D Smith

Trainer Matt Boland
Jockey Montanna Savva 59.0kg
Win Range 1625m - 1640m

Barrier 1

Prizemoney $43,250
W&P% 11-56

Career 18:2-5-3 12 Mths 19:2-5-3 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 15:2-5-2  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 11:2-4-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $9.50 She Salutes 55.5kg 6.80L 2:25.56 33
580 3 $31 Sky One 55.0kg 0.20L 1:51.08 33
59.0 7  $10 Mr Misunderstood 58.0kg 1.80L 1:58.33 1 1
610 7 $9 Errol 57.5kg 2.75L 1:55.61 2 2
585 5  $12 Joy's Reward 55.0kg 4.45L 1:50.71 5 5

Trainer Kelly Schweida Barrier 7

Jockey James Orman 58.0kg Prizemoney $24,420

Win Range 1800m W&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-1-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 7 $4.40 She Salutes 55.5kg 4.25L 2:25.56 8 4
580 4 $4.80 Highland Skipper 58.0kg 0.50L 1:51.2 6 5
570 2 $3.40F Neptune's Choice 57.5kg 1.251 1:40.35 5 5

nfa 5 Vibrant Thunder n/a 0.30L 1:12.06

57.5 10  $26 Pure Indulgence 55.5kg 1.70L 1:24.59 12 10

Trainer Tim Hurley Barrier 3

Jockey Jake Bayliss 57.0kg Prizemoney $26,485

Win Range 2200m W&P% 9-36

Career 11:1-0-3 12 Mths 11:1-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-3 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 3 $21.00 She Salutes 55.5kg 5.70L 2:25.56 5 6
59.0 3 $11 Alam Mo Na 57.0kg 6.40L 2:20.38 1 2
575 4 $4.40 Sir Pellias 57.5kg 0.10L 2:20.93 4 5
575 7  $15 Joy's Reward 55.5kg 3.85L 1:52.54 9 9
575 1 $9 Nom De Theatre 55.5kg 4951 1:25.34 10 11

Trainer Chris Jordan Barrier 2

Jockey Ryan Wiggins 56.0kg Prizemoney $67,005

Win Range 2000m - 2150m W&P% 8-35

Career 26:2-6-1 12 Mths 19:2-3-1 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-5-1  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 2 $14.00 She Salutes 55.5kg 6.70L 2:25.56 4 5
540 6  $71 Ruby Guru 58.0kg 8.10L 2:18.08 3 4
570 2 $5.50 She Salutes 54.0kg 17.00L 2:31.59 4 3
545 7 $8 Gratuitous 54.5kg 1.75L 2:03.91 1 1
54.0 10 $201 Dixie Preacher 57.0kg 10.75L 2:04.62 1 2
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- [ VIGHTY QUINN

5 year old bay gelding (male)

=
= Sire Redwood Dam Kiss It Better
Breeder Hill Family Trust
Owners OTI Racing (Mgrs: T Henderson & S Driscoll), J Boyd, L Webb, Ms D
McKeown, Ms M Webb, S Pitt, M Rose, M Long, D & Mrs D Miller, J & Mrs J Spence,
Bouffant Synd, Delpph Synd, Bouffant, Whackers Again & Persephone Racing
Colours Navy Blue And Gold Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 11 SUNS Sun 19Jan20 2200m 0 - 62 Heavy8 D Smith
50f15 SUNS Fri10Jan20  1800m CL3 Good4 D Smith
70f11 DOOMWed 1Jan20  1650m CL3 Good4 R Fradd
40f12 SUNS Fri 20Dec19 1800m CL1 Good4 M D Plessis
70f9  SUNS Sun1Dec19 1800m CL2 Good4 M D Plessis
<

MODERNISTIC

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Reset Dam lllusional
Breeder North Road Bloodstock

A

Owners Mrs J, BA MC, CJ, Miss KT & Mrs | F Wilson, Ms A Fratino, K J, Mrs M J _.

& Miss B Hodgson & Mrs Z Hollibone
Colours Red, Yellow W And Sleeves, Green Chevron Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 2200m 0 - 62 Heavy8 S Cormack

40of11 KILC Sat4Jan20  1900m CL1 Good3 R Goltz

10 of 12 SUNS Fri 20Dec19  1800m CL1 Good4 M Hellyer

70f8 TOOW Sat 30Nov19 1640m BM55 Good4 R Goltz

50f8 TOOW Sat 16Nov19 1300m CL1-SW Good4 E Ljung
-

EJ SHE SALUTES

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Rothesay Dam Multiple Wins

Breeder Mr H Austin

Owners D B Purcell, Miss C G Clarke, P K Butterworth, D P Cook, C Zilverschoon,

o

D K Scott, Ms T M Whelan, S T Kenney, G Marini, R A Marini, J R Thompson, Miss M Firm 0:0-0-0

L Herkenrath, R J Decru, J E Wormall, R S Wormall, Gilly's Boys Syndicate (Mgr: Q
Gilchrist) & Pharout Syndications (Mgr: Mrs H J Decru)

Colours Royal Blue, White Lightning Bolt, Black Diabolo Sleeves

Track Jockey
Heavy8 L Cassidy
Good4 B Ainsworth
Good4 B Ainsworth
Good4 S Thornton
Good4 B Appo

Race Details

1of11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 2200m 0 - 62

13 of 14 AQUI Sat 11Jan20  2400m MM TROPHY
1of8 AQUI Sat21Decl9 2400m BM62

50f5 SUNS Sun15Decl9 2200m CL4

50f10 KILC Sat30Novl9 1900m BMS55

ol
> [EJ CORSINI
m 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
! Sire Street Cry Dam Isabelino
Breeder Nicoro Pty Ltd As Trustee for Nicoro Trust
Owners T J Mckinnon & Gadawon (Mgr: G Billinghurst)
Colours Black, Turquoise Checked Sash And Seams, Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 2200m 0 - 62 Heavy8 M Hellyer
70f12 DOOMThu 9Jan20  2200m BM80 Good4 M Hellyer
1of8 KILC Fri20Dec19 1900m CL3 Good4 M Hellyer
50f9 TOOW Sat 14Dec19 1850m BM58 Good4 J Huxtable
20f9  AQUI Wed 4Decl9 1650m CL5 Good3 M Hellyer

Trainer Tony Haydon Barrier 9

Jockey Dale Smith 56.0kg Prizemoney $52,028

Win Range 2200m W&P% 4-42

Career 24:1-5-4 12 Mths 12:0-0-2 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-3-2  Soft 7:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 9 $9.00 She Salutes 55.5kg 15.20L 2:25.56 2 1
55.5 8  $31 Sky One 55.0kg 0.90L 1:51.08 1 1
540 4  $18 Seat Of Power 59.0kg 8.75L 1:39.4 3 4
570 4  $31 Too Hard to Miss 56.5kg 1.30L 1:52.38 1 1
560 8  $21 Joy's Reward 55.0kg 5.15L 1:50.71 9 8

Trainer Wayne Nugent Barrier 11

Jockey Sean Cormack 55.5kg Prizemoney $48,950

Win Range 2100m W&P% 6-24

Career 17:1-2-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 11 $21.00 She Salutes 55.5kg 14.40L 2:25.56 6 8
56.5 7  $31 Finnferno 56.0kg 2.70L 1:58.68 4 3
570 1  $31 Too Hard to Miss 56.5kg 4.90L 1:52.38 6 6
60.5 8 $7.50 Fast Arli 56.0kg 6.70L 1:42.23 4 6
590 8  $26 Spartan Jet 59.0kg 3.50L 1:19.48 77

Trainer Paul Butterworth Barrier 4

Jockey Larry Cassidy 55.5kg Prizemoney $95,488

Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 14-27

Career 37:5-1-4 12 Mths 14:4-0-0 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0

Good 26:3-0-4  Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 5:1-1-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 9:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 4 $4.40 She Salutes 55.5kg 3.25L 2:25.56 9 7
54.0 14  $201 Primitivo 54.0kg 15.70L 2:28.87 14 14
540 8  $26 She Salutes 54.0kg 0.75L 2:31.59 7 7
540 4  $10 Miss Sara 57.0kg 17.10L 22217 2 3
575 9 $6.50 Legs Unbarred 54.5kg 3.00L 1:58.21 8 7

Trainer Matthew John Dunn Barrier 8

Jockey Micheal Hellyer 55.0kg Prizemoney $64,300

Win Range 1625m - 2450m W&P% 13-29

Career 31:4-3-2 12 Mths 15:2-3-2 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-2-2  Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8 $6.00 She Salutes 55.5kg 3.25L 2:25.56 1 10
540 10  $26 Ruby Guru 58.0kg 5.35L 2:18.08 1 1
54.0 7 $2.20F Corsini 54.0kg 3.25L 1:56.54 5 3
55.0 8 $7.50 Errol 57.5kg 3.20L 1:55.61 8 6
540 3 $31 Spanish Hurricane 57.5kg 2.75L 1:40.87 8 4
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SHELTER LADY

7 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Collate Dam Spurring
Breeder Mr G Garland

Owners P H Duncan, DrB R Spilsbury, T J Sommer, R J Jones
Colours White, Royal Blue And Red Striped Sleeves

Race Details

40f11 SUNS Sun 19Jan20 2200m 0 - 62
60f9 SUNS Thu26Dec19 1800m CL5
90f10 SUNS Sun 24Nov19 1600m CL4
40f9  MACK Fri 15Nov19 1560m 0 - 60
50f5 GLAD Sat 260ctl9 1194m BM65

= FH TALAPUS

*** ‘ 5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
1 Sire Sebring Dam De Sweet Soca Song
Breeder Lockyer Thoroughbreds

Owners D H B Giesemann, Mrs E F Giesemann, W B Davison, Mrs N E Davison &

E H Giesemann

Track Jockey
Heavy8 S Lacy

Soft5 S Lacy
Good4 A Thompson
Good4 B Pengelly
Good T Doyle

Colours Yellow, Cerise Stars, Royal Blue Sleeves, Cerise Cap

Race Details

8of 11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 2200m 0 - 62
11 of 13 SUNS Sun5Jan20  1600m BM68
30f8 AQUI Sat21Decl9 2400m BM62

20of7  GATT Mon 9Decl9 2000m 0 - 65
90of14 DOOMSat 23Nov19 2020m BM70

o

Breeder Mrs J M & W J Ewen
Owners Ms A L De Garis & A J Walden

: WICKED HEIGHTS

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Shocking Dam Champagne Heights

Track Jockey
Heavy8 A Thompson
Good4 S Thornton

Good4 J Guthmann-
chester
Good4 A Thompson

Good3 C Bayliss

Colours Turquoise, White Star, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

90of11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 2200m 0 - 62
8of1l KILC Sat4Jan20  1900m CL1

6of6  SCSI Tue 24Decl9 1270m OPEN-TRL
10 of 10 TOOW Sun 1Sep19  2175m CL2
40f10 IPSW Wed 21Aug19 2150m CL1-SW

Track Jockey
Heavy8 R Stewart
Good3 G Geran
Good3 J Bayliss
Good4 J Bayliss
Good4 R Fradd

Trainer Paul H Duncan Barrier 6

Jockey Stephanie Lacy 55.0kg Prizemoney $82,625

Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 10-40

Career 40:4-8-4 12 Mths 13:0-0-0 1stUp 8:1-2-1  2nd Up 7:0-2-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 28:3-7-3  Soft 10:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 22:4-6-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 27:4-8-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 6 $15.00 She Salutes 55.5kg 4.40L 2:25.56 7 9
540 6 $101 Glen Ord 55.5kg 5.20L 1:50.87 7 7
540 10  $81 Cabin Fever 56.5kg 5.90L 1:37.19 10 9
565 6  $21 Luvya Beak 55.5kg 0.60L 1:34.92 3 5
55.5 5 $3.50 Plain 'n' Simple 55.0kg 8.35L 1:12.26 5 5

Trainer Kevin Kemp Barrier 10

Jockey Adin Thompson 55.0kg Prizemoney $74,400

Win Range 1000m - 2150m W&P% 13-31

Career 32:4-4-2 12 Miths 21:3-3-2 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:3-3-2  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 9:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 $7.50 She Salutes 55.5kg 7.60L 2:25.56 10 11
540 12  $14 Alderman 555kg 5.00L 1:36.77 12 10
55.5 1 $4.60 She Salutes 54.0kg 2.00L 2:31.59 3 4
55.0 1 $2.35F Gratuitous 54.5kg 1.75L 2:03.91 3 4
540 9  $81 Dixie Preacher 57.0kg 6.80L 2:04.62 1 12

Trainer Paul Jenkins Barrier 5

Jockey Ron Stewart 54.5kg Prizemoney $37,135

Win Range 2180m W&P% 3-23

Career 31:1-5-1 12 Mths 12:1-4-0 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-1-0  Soft 9:0-2-1 Heavy 6:0-2-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 14:0-4-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 5 $31.00 She Salutes 55.5kg 9.60L 2:25.56 1 2
55.5 3 $26 Finnferno 56.0kg 12.90L 1:58.68 6 6
nfa 3 Peacock n/a 6.30L 1:17.29
570 9  $11 Strike Sika 54.0kg 45.20L 2:18.02 4 9
59.0 3 $11 Gratuitous 54.0kg 0.70L 2:15.63 2 3
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Race 4 LOVE & PARTNERS CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS BENCHMARK 78 QLD: 2:52 pm
Handicap 1300m

Prize $21,000. 1st $11,650. 2nd $3,800. 3rd $1,900. 4th $1,000. 5th $650. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400. NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:52 pm
10th $400. NT: 2:22 pm
Rail: +8m Entire Course SA: 3:22 pm
Straight: 400m. WA: 12:52 pm

Circumference: 1967m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 78. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Cape Wickham Blinkers again, 6. Le Drama Blinkers off again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Bel Burgess Jackson Murphy Glen Baker 1585073405 41:8-4-5  $341,710 20% 41% 2 60
2. Bold Endeavour Adin Thompson Garnett Taylor 6162206060 38:9-6-2  $278525 24% 45% 8 60

(al.5)

3. Mr Strachan Ryan Wiggins Stuart Kendrick 7015858241 30:8-4-3  $127,075 27% 50% 1 59.5
4. Cape Wickham Jake Bayliss Mark Currie 3908108584 26:7-0-2  $140072 27% 35% 7 56.5

SCRATCHED
6. Le Drama James Orman Darryl Hansen 501121123 26:7-5-2 $80390 27% 54% 6 56

SCRATCHED
8. Lyrical Prince Micheal Hellyer Gary Doughty 209134140x 23:5-4-1 $81320 2% 43% 4 54
9. Royal Atom Andrew Spinks Darryl Hansen 4053904952 355-3-4  $103,150 14% 34% 3 54
10. Strike Sika Nathan Thomas Trevor Thomas 8sx1613097 30:4-1-2 $54470 13% 23% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

.;V; 8 2. Bold Endeavour v
-
& 7 4. Cape Wickham "ﬂ\
d_h 6 6.Le Drama "H
O 5 10. Strike Sika "
i 4 8. Lyrical Prince "d
g 3 9. Royal Atom "H
-
& 2 1. Bel Burgess "v

m 1 3. Mr Strachan "ﬁ

Rail position: +8m Entire Course Race Direction >
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~—
- BEL BURGESS
Q 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Bel Esprit Dam Rose of Dana
Breeder Churchill Lodge
Owners T A Walsh, C P Walsh & B J Walsh
Colours Royal Blue, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1300m Bm78 Heavy8 J Murphy
50f10 SUNS Sunb5Jan20  1400m BM78 Good4 A Thompson
80f8  SUNS Sun15Dec19 1200m HCP Good4 M D Plessis
13 of 13 DOOMSat 3Aug19  1350m BM85 Good4 J Bayliss
70f8 EAGL Sat27Jull9  1400m HCP Good3 J Murphy
I3 BOLD ENDEAVOUR

,:'Vf, 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
*®.__ .~ Sire Seidnazar Dam Showellen
Breeder Mrs M L Trivett
Owners G W Cleary & Mrs R G Cleary

Colours White, Red Vee, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60of8 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1300m Bm78 Heavy8 A Thompson
1of6  SUNS Fri20Decl9 1200m BM78 Good4 R Wiggins
60f12 DOOMSat 7Decl9  1350m IMWTY Good4 D Smith
20f7  SUNS Fri8Novl9  1300m BM80 Good4 R Stewart
20f4 ROCK Sat190ctl9 1300m HCP Good4 N Thomas

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire El Nino Dam Abeauty

Breeder Mr P J Liesegang

Owners P J Liesegang, B A Moroney, Mrs L Liesegang, Mrs G M Dempsey, J G
Dempsey, M S Bullock, M S Ney & Mrs W M Liesegang

Colours Black, Gold Diagonal Stripes And Cap

(7 EJ MR STRACHAN

Race Details Track Jockey

70f8 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1300m Bm78 Heavy8 R Wiggins
14 of 15 EAGL Sat 21Dec19 1300m HCP Good3 B Stewart
1of12 SUNS Sun8Decl9 1200m BM75 Good4 B Stewart
50f9 DOOMSat 23Nov19 1110m IMW Good3 R Wiggins
80of 10 DOOMSat9Nov19  1050m NMW Good4 R Wiggins

® I} CAPE WICKHAM

*
‘***’ 5 year old bay gelding (male)

— =% Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Allez France
Breeder Katom
Owners Lorenz Racing

Colours Lime Green, Dark Blue Stars, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1300m Bm78 Heavy8 J Bayliss
90f10 SUNS Sunb5Jan20  1400m BM78 Good4 B Nothdurft
10 of 12 ROMA Sat 16Nov19 1640m HCP Good T Treichel
80f8 KUMB Tue 5Nov19  1400m HCP Firm2 H English
1of8 KEMB Sat 120ct19 1600m BM64 Heavy8 J V Overmeire

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $341,710
W&P% 20-41

Trainer Glen Baker
Jockey Jackson Murphy 60.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Career 41:8-4-5

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:2-0-0
Wgt Br.
60.0
60.5
57.0
59.0
54.0

12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1st Up 6:1-0-0
Good 30:7-1-2  Soft 7:1-3-2
Dist 9:1-0-1 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$9.00 Bel Burgess 60.0kg 0.50L 1:19.23 4
$31 Red Doulton 54.5kg 3.70L 1:22.68
$41 The Pines 54.0kg 5.60L 1:09.92
$14 Auerbach 56.0kg 10.30L 1:18.93
$3.80 Manaya 54.0kg 3.85L 1:24.36

2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Heavy 4:0-0-1

N

— ~ 00 WO
N~
N > o—

No

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $278,525
W&P% 24-45

Trainer Garnett Taylor
Jockey Adin Thompson 60.0kg
Win Range 1050m - 1300m

Career 38:9-6-2

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
60.0
58.5
54.0
57.5
58.0

12 Mths 13:3-2-0 1st Up 4:1-0-1

Good 29:6-5-0  Soft 7:3-1-1

Dist 13:2-3-1 Track 9:1-3-0

0dds Winner

$3.20 Bel Burgess 60.0kg 3.50L 1:19.23

$7.50 Bold Endeavour 58.5kg 0.40L 1:11.21
$26 Stella Ombra 54.5kg 2.40L 1:18.93
$18 Coral Bay 57.5kg 0.10L 1:17.6

$2.30 Conca Del Sogno 55.5kg 2.50L 1:17.44

2nd Up 4:1-1-1

Heavy 2:0-0-1

Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
@800 @400

(o)

N Oy O =
[ NS QN
W W

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $127,075
W&P% 27-50

Trainer Stuart Kendrick
Jockey Ryan Wiggins 59.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 30:8-4-3 12 Mths 14:4-2-0 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:4-1-2  Soft 9:3-3-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 17:5-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 18:5-2-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 1 $5.00 Bel Burgess 60.0kg 3.60L 1:19.23 5 5
590 7  $31 Love You Lucy 54.5kg 8.85L 1:15.96 6 8
59.5 2 $16 Mr Strachan 59.5kg 0.20L 1:11.22 3 4
55.0 5  $41 Constant Flight 58.5kg 5.00L 1:03.42 5 5
575 4 $11 Snipstream 58.0kg 4.55L 1:00.37 9 7

Trainer Mark Currie Barrier 7

Jockey Jake Bayliss 56.5kg Prizemoney $140,072

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 27-35

Career 26:7-0-2 12 Mths 17:3-0-3 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 18:4-0-1  Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 7 $12.00 Bel Burgess 60.0kg 2.75L 1:19.23 6 6
570 1  $26 Red Doulton 54.5kg 5.35L 1:22.68 6 7
540 1  $19 Atouchmore 56.0kg 9.30L 1:40.4 8§ 11
60.0 6  $2F Hidden Budget 55.0kg 5.90L 1:21.92 5 5
60.5 6  $14 Cape Wickham 60.5kg 0.30L 1:40.09 5 5
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= |3 LE DRAMA
S | 5year old bay gelding (male)
b ¥ Sire Excelebration Dam Satirical Lady
Breeder Mra Wong

Owners Mrs L M Saunders
Colours White, Orange S, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f8 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1300m Bm78 Heavy8 J Orman
12 of 16 AQUI Sat4Jan20 %%JOPOm MM COUNTRY  Good4 L Tarrant
20f7  SCSI Tue 24Dec19 850m OPEN-TRL Good3 L Tarrant
1of6  CLON Sat 14Sepl9 1200m HCP Good R Mcmahon
1of7 MOUNThu 8Augl9 1450m HCP Good R Mcmahon
_  [EJ LYRICAL PRINCE

. ' . 5year old bay gelding (male)
"N Sire Your Song Dam Quality Impulse

Breeder Daandine Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners G K Doughty, D J Dawson, G L Thorne, A M Doughty, O & Mrs T Malik, D

A Dumbleton, K E B Blanchard & B Roberts

Colours Black, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f8 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1300m Bm78 Heavy8 M Hellyer
10 of 12 DOOMWed 1Jan20  1350m CG&E BM70 Good4 S Thornton
90f12 AQUI Sat14Dec19 1400m BM68 Softb A Patis

l1of7 AQUI Sat190ctl9 1200m CL4-SW

30f9  SUNS Fri27Sepl9 1200m CG&E BM65
=
>[I ROYAL ATOM
| ' 6 year old bay gelding (male)
. " Sire Monaco Consul Dam Atom Angel
Breeder Mr D Piper
Owners D Piper & Ms S Jellicoe
Colours Purple, Silver Sleeves
Race Details
40f8 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1300m Bm78

14 of 14 EAGL Sat 28Dec19 1500m BM75
6of6  SCST Tue 26Nov19 850m OPN-TRL
30f9 SUNS Sun7Aprl9  1800m CL5-SW
90of 13 DOOMSat 30Mar19 2200m BM70

-

O

STRIKE SIKA

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Street Cry Dam Gayika
Breeder Kia Ora Stud

Owners K Denham

Good4 D Griffin
Good4 A Thompson

Track Jockey
Heavy8 A Spinks
Good4 L Tarrant
Good4 M Hellyer
Soft5 L Tilley
Soft6 M Murphy

Colours Purple, White Maltese Cross, Red Cap

Race Details

80of8 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1300m Bm78
LRof 7 TOOW Sun 60ctl9  2150m BM62
l1of6  AQUI Sat21Sepl9 2400m CL4-SW
60f 10 IPSW Wed 11Sep19 2150m CL3-SW
10f10 TOOW Sun 1Sepl9 2175m CL2

Track Jockey
Heavy8 N Thomas
Good4 N Thomas
Good4 R Plumb
Good4 N Keal
Good4 N Thomas

Trainer Darryl Hansen Barrier 6

Jockey James Orman 56.0kg Prizemoney $80,390

Win Range 1000m - 1450m W&P% 27-54

Career 26:7-5-2 12 Mths 10:4-2-2 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 16:7-2-0  Soft 9:0-3-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 11:2-3-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 6 $3.70 Bel Burgess 60.0kg 3.10L 1:19.23 2 3
545 9  $41 Clockwise 54.0kg 6.10L 1:09.06 1 11

nfa 5 Guard of Honour n/a 0.80L 51.66

575 5 $1.50F Le Drama 57.5kg 4.00L 1:08.64 1 1
56.0 3 $1.60F Le Drama 56.0kg 1.50L 1:29.05 1 1

Trainer Gary Doughty Barrier 4

Jockey Micheal Hellyer 54.0kg Prizemoney $81,320

Win Range 1200m - 1300m We&P% 22-43

Career 23:5-4-1 12 Mths 13:2-3-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-1-1  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 4:1-2-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 4 $7.00 Bel Burgess 60.0kg 0.50L 1:19.23 32
585 12 $17 No Refund 56.5kg 2.90L 1:20.49 2
59.5 11  $6 Legal Counsel 55.5kg 5.60L 1:23.69 1 1
59.0 7 $4.60 Lyrical Prince 59.0kg 1.00L 1:10.08 1 1
59.0 1 $7.50 Maslow 57.5kg 3.15L 1:10.99 3 3

Trainer Darryl Hansen Barrier 3

Jockey Andrew Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $103,150

Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 14-34

Career 35:5-3-4 12 Mths 7:.0-0-1 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 25:3-1-3  Soft 7:2-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 11:2-2-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $21.00 Bel Burgess 60.0kg 3.00L 1:19.23 7 7
56.0 14 $101 Great Powers 54.0kg 7.80L 1:30.11 13 13
nfa 2 Red Doulton n/a 11.30L 48.55
590 7  $19 Bargannon 57.5kg 1.50L 1:52.66 9 8
59.0 2 $15 Sir Barnabus 58.0kg 7.90L 2:19.1 10 11

Trainer Trevor Thomas Barrier 5

Jockey Nathan Thomas 54.0kg Prizemoney $54,470

Win Range 1400m - 2400m W&P% 13-23

Career 30:4-1-2 12 Mths 9:2-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:3-1-2  Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 15:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 11:1-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 5 $31.00 Bel Burgess 60.0kg 12.90L 1:19.23 8 8
570 4 $6.50 Talapus 55.5kg 0.00L 2:16.04 6
575 6  $10 Strike Sika 57.5kg 0.10L 2:32.17 4 2
500 1 $7 He's the Deel 56.0kg 5.00L 2:15.92 7 8
540 2 $10 Strike Sika 54.0kg 1.80L 2:18.02 7 5
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Race 5 SEDGWICK'S BOUTIQUE Class 1 Handicap 1000m

QLD: 3:29 pm

Prize $21,000. 1st $11,650. 2nd $3,800. 3rd $1,900. 4th $1,000. 5th $650. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400.

10th $400.

Rail: +8m Entire Course
Straight: 400m.
Circumference: 1967m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Ancient Aztec Blinkers first time, tongue tie first time, 2. Sugar Zone Blinkers first time, winkers
off first time, 7. Fearless Queen Blinkers first time, 8. Our Boy Borris Winkers off first time

Horse
1. Ancient Aztec
2. Sugar Zone
3. Boblee
4. Corajillo

7. Fearless Queen

8. Our Boy Borris

13. Mini Mountain

Jockey

Micheal Hellyer
James Orman
Brad Stewart
Larry Cassidy

Adin Thompson
(al.5)

Sean Cormack

Madeleine Wishart ~ Garnett Taylor

(a2)

Trainer Last 10

Darryl Hansen 3544452513

Chris Anderson 55156

David Vandyke 141244

Kim Mothershaw 441

Pat Duff 2787599833

Patrick Sexton 7154332365
6800587885

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Career Prize
7:1-1-1 $24,450
3:1-0-0 $21,300
5:1-1-0 $27,280
2:1-0-0 $11,300
15:1-2-3 $32,900
9:1-1-3 $24,950
8:1-0-0 $7.475

NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:29 pm

W%
14%
33%
20%
50%

1%

11%

13%

NT: 2:59 pm
SA: 3:59 pm
WA: 1:29 pm

P% Bar Wgt
43% 7 59
33% 6 585
40% 5 58
50% 3 565

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

40% 4 54

56% 1 54
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
13% 2 54

» g
N W R O N

7. Fearless Queen "ﬂ\
4. Corajillo "ﬁ

Rail position: +8m Entire Course

sportshbet

1. Ancient Aztec "H

3. Boblee "H

2. Sugar Zone "U

13. Mini Mountain "ﬂ\

8. Our Boy Borris "H

Race Direction —>
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n ANCIENT AZTEC Trainer Darryl Hansen Barrier 7
_ _ Jockey Micheal Hellyer 59.0kg Prizemoney $24,450
| 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-43
Sire Albrecht Dam Inca Lagoon
Breeder Riverslea Farm Career 71-1-1 12 Mths5:0-1-1  1stUp4:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Owners Dr D E Lemmon . . . . .
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Sash, Checked Sleeves, Gold Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f7  SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m CI1 Heavy8 M Hellyer 59.0 7 $11.00 Boblee 58.0kg 1.75L 59.48 6 5
40f9  MACK Thu 170ct19 1100m CL2-SW Good4 R Stewart 57.5 4 $2.15F Tell Everybody 57.0kg 1.85L 1:05.47 33
40f 7 MACK Sat 50ct19  1100m BM60 Good3 N Thomas 60.0 3 $8.50 Cohesion 58.5kg 0.40L 1:04.8 2 2
40f8 ROCK Thu 19Sep19 1050m BM60 Good4 A Butler 60.5 5 $4.80 Rather Silky 58.0kg 2.25L 1:00.69 32
lof5 ROCK Fri13Sepl9 900m CL2-TRL Good4 C Mciver nfa 2 Ancient Aztec n/a 0.20L 56.68
',:i-'l Trainer Chris Anderson Barrier 6
] n SUGAR ZON E Jockey James Orman 58.5kg Prizemoney $21,300

3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1350m W&P% 33-33

Sire Eurozone Dam Dark Brown Sugar

gwﬁgfsr ;?rllrk]I;igBIS%uit;Jy?ldlijgteL}l\(jgrs: D Ramage & The Estate of the Late Dato C‘areer 31-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1t Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Tan Chin Nam), J J Norris, B H Norris & W C Gibson Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Black And White Checks, Yellow Sleeves Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f7  SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m CI1 Heavy8J Orman 585 6 $5.00 Boblee 58.0kg 4.80L 59.48 5 6
3of 5 DOOMTue 31Dec19 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft5 J Orman nfa 3 Star Surprise n/a 2.45L 59.71
30f8 DOOMTue 17Decl9 1000m 3Y-TRL Good4 J Orman nfa 5 Sugar Boom n/a 6.30L 58.52
40of4 DOOMTue 3Decl9 1000m 3Y-TRL Good4 J Orman nfa 3 Profit n/a 3.50L 59.33
1of4 DOOMWed 14Augl9 1350m 3Y BM65 Good4 M D Plessis 570 1 $2.80 Sugar Zone 57.0kg 0.75L 1:20.29 1 1

- BOBLEE Trainer David Vandyke Barrier 5
Jockey Brad Stewart 58.0kg Prizemoney $27,280

3 year old bay gelding (male) . Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-40

Sire Shooting to Win Dam Spot On Maggie

Breeder Sandown Lodge Pty Ltd Career51-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Owners Reed Racing (Mgr: H C Reed)

Colours Purple, Black Seams Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of7 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Cl1 Heavy8 B Stewart 58.0 5 $1.65 Boblee 58.0kg 0.50L 59.48 4 3
40f8 DOOMThu9Jan20  1050m CL2 Good4 L Cassidy 545 6  $11 Emerald Kingdom 58.0kg 3.25L 1:00.53 6 6
1of8 SUNS Thu26Dec19 1000m MDN Soft5 R Maloney 56.5 5 $2.40F Boblee 56.5kg 1.25L 58.56 2 1
20f9  SUNS Fri6Decl9  1000m CG&E MDN Good4 R Maloney 5.5 3 $3 The Move 58.0kg 3.75L 57.04 5 3
20f7  SCST Tue 26Nov19 850m MDN-TRL Good4 R Maloney nfa 1 Love Ya Blue n/a 1.00L 49.68
(= Trainer Kim Mothershaw Barrier 3
. _ n CORAJ"'LO Jockey Larry Cassidy 56.5kg Prizemoney $11,300
“" 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 870m W&P% 50-50
"2 IBRY  Sire Love Conquers All Dam Mused
gll‘;:gfsr l\'>l/:srla E/I :Aﬂomzrrlﬁg\sz R Wyeth, Miss T L Bradley, T Deane, R F Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1st Up 1.1-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Livingston, Mrs L C Raverty, P J }-iolmes,){ M‘Cuskelly, LCuskZin, S FuIt(;n, PC Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Woodward & G L Ferguson Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Purple, Orange Stripes, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of 7  SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Cl1 Heavy8 L Cassidy 56.5 3 $8.00 Boblee 58.0kg 3.30L 59.48 1 1
40f10 GATT Fri3Jan20  860m CL1 Good4 R Goltz 57.5  2$2.60EF Lieutenant 57.5kg 1.10L 49.09 1
1of7 TOOW Sat 16Nov19 870m MDN-SW Good4 R Goltz 555 1  $13 Corajillo 55.5kg 1.75L 50.74 1
3of 5 DOOMMon 4Novl9 840m MDN-TRL Good4 A Fancourt nfa 2 Lady Brahmos n/a 2.50L 49.87
1of5 DEAG Tue 21Novl7 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5 L Dittman nfa 2 Corajillo n/a 0.80L 1:03.23
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: FEARLESS QUEEN

a'h 5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Rothesay Dam Sagarmatha

Breeder Ramsay Family Holdings Pty Ltd
Owners Ramsay Family (Mgr: G D Ramsay)
Colours Purple, Gold Braces, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f7  SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m CI1 Heavy8 A Thompson
70f10 TOOW Sat 28Decl9 1110m F&M BM58 Good4 N Tomizawa
80f13 SUNS Sun 24Nov19 1200m F&M CL1 Good4 R Maloney
70f12 SUNS Tue 5Novl9 1000m F&M CL1 Good4 M Nakao
90f9 BALL Tue16Jull9 1305m CL1 Heavyl M Nakao

0

= [EJ OUR BOY BORRIS

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Easy Rocking Dam Kamulla

Breeder Dr D J Laws

Owners D J Laws, Ms J G Cox, P J Sexton, G A Laws, D L Bourke & J D Bourke
Colours Royal Blue, Cerise Horseshoe, Cerise Armbands, Checked Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f7  SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m CI1 Heavy8 S Cormack
1of11 KILC Sat4Jan20  800m MDN Good4 R Goltz
40f9 TOOWSat190ct19 1000m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 E Ljung
30f11 GATT Fri40ctl9  1100m 3Y MDN Good4 E Ljung
30f9 TOOW Sat 14Sep19 870m MDN-SW Good4 R Goltz

s MINI MOUNTAIN

|

4 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Monashee Mountain Dam Dezario
Breeder Mrs A T Durrington

Owners Mrs A T Durrington & B H Durrington
Colours Purple, White Braces And Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

60f7 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Cl1 Heavy8 M Wishart
20f5 SCSI Tue 24Dec19 850m CL2-TRL Good3 K Swaffer
80f9  SUNS Fri22Novl9 1000m F&M CL1 Good4 R Stewart

10 of 12 SUNS Tue 5Nov19
10 of 11 GATT Fri 40ct19

1000m F&M™ CL1
1100m F&M BM55

Good4 A Spinks
Good4 S Lacy

Trainer Pat Duff Barrier 4

Jockey Adin Thompson 54.0kg Prizemoney $32,900

Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-40

Career 15:1-2-3 12 Mths 14:1-2-3 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 7:1-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 4 $21.00 Boblee 58.0kg 0.50L 59.48 7 7
580 5  $20 Gingersnap 60.5kg 3.80L 1:06.99 77
56.5 9 $21 Majestic vy 58.5kg 6.40L 1:11.66 7 6
560 6  $61 Dolly Spartan 59.0kg 4.70L 58.67 7 7
55.5 2 $11 Lucap 56.5kg 21361 1:25.11 8 9

Trainer Patrick Sexton Barrier 1

Jockey Sean Cormack 54.0kg Prizemoney $24,950

Win Range 800m W&P% 11-56

Career 9:1-1-3 12 Mths 10:1-1-3 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $10.00 Boblee 58.0kg 8.70L 59.48 2 2
54.5 4 $4.20 Our Boy Borris 54.5kg 2.00L 45.49 1
570 6 $8 Je Suis Belle 55.0kg 8.30L 1:00.71 2 2
580 3 $5 Orsetto 59.0kg 0.30L 1:04.7 1 2
550 8  $4Lilli Lights Out 53.0kg 4.00L 50.35 3

Trainer Garnett Taylor Barrier 2

Jockey Madeleine Wishart 54.0kg Prizemoney $7,475

Win Range 1100m W&P% 13-13

Career 8:1-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 2 $26.00 Boblee 58.0kg 4.90L 59.48 3 4
nfa 1 Versetto n/a 3.80L 49.93
540 7 $151 Gin 'n' Bitters 59.0kg 7.55L 57.51 33
540 9 $151 Dolly Spartan 59.0kg 7.30L 58.67 3 5
55.5 8  $11 Miracle Star 58.0kg 9.50L 1:04.83 3 5
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Race 6 THE COMPASS INSTITUTE Class 4 Handicap 1000m QLD: 4:07 pm
Prize $21,000. 1st $11,650. 2nd $3,800. 3rd $1,900. 4th $1,000. 5th $650. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400. NSW/VIC/TAS: 5:07 pm
10th $400. NT: 3:37 pm
Rail: +8m Entire Course SA: 4:37 pm
Straight: 400m. WA: 2:07 pm

Circumference: 1967m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 4. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 9. Usurp Nasal strip first time, 10. Inaminute Blinkers off again, cross-over nose band again, nasal
strip off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED

2. Dreamscope James Orman Billy Healey 9516357487 27:4-5-2 $93986 15% 41% 8 58

SCRATCHED

4. Let's Cheer Again Larry Cassidy Stuart Kendrick 111350159 6:3-0-1 $38750 50% 67% 4 555

5. Molly's Rocking Micheal Hellyer Mark Currie 2557191651 13:4-3-0 $79200 31% 54% 1 54

6. Super Freak Robbie Fradd Pat Duff 4653732194 22:3-4-5 $64,350 14% 5% 9 54

7. Honour Promise Ron Stewart Paul Jenkins 330152923 33:4-3-7 $59275 12% 42% 11 54

8. Rogue Drummer Sean Cormack Trevor Thomas 7505154415 18:2-1-3 $37170 11% 33% 2 54

SCRATCHED

10. Inaminute Minehiko Shimodaira Leanne Gore 0955071592 24:3-3-1 $60359 13% 29% 7 54
(a2)

11. Loveson Madeleine Wishart ~ Thomas Lunney 8635425705 34:4-2-4 $74750 12% 29% 10 54
(a2)

12. She's a Mitzy Taylor Marshall Carolyn Hickey 6706558356 33:2-5-4 $55350 6% 3% 3 54

13. Duellator Alannah Fancourt  Bryan Dais 5679426508 37:2-2-2 $44150 5% 16% 5 54

14. Grenache Andrew Spinks Glen Petersen 074797749s 63:4-4-3  $115950 6% 17% 6 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

5@ 11 7. Honour Promise "H
iﬁ 10 11. Loveson "H

6. Super Freak "H

2. Dreamscope "ﬁ\

10. Inaminute "H
14. Grenache "H
13. Duellator "H
4. Let's Cheer Again "H
12. She's a Mitzy "H

N W R OO N O ©

8. Rogue Drummer "’
-
il 5. Molly's Rocking "H

Rail position: +8m Entire Course

-

Race Direction —>
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=
¢ |3 DREAMSCOPE
=8 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Dreamscape Dam Elmira
Breeder The Ulandra Trust
Owners GW Greedy, M Newman, Mrs J R Holmes, M S Dixon, W D Vohland, T G
Hyland, A Hyland, J Kelly, A H Schnitzerling, J R Baxter, S J Shuttleworth, C M
Mccosker, L A Albury, N J Whittingham, N J Mcneil, G J Swan, J & K, Flying Start,
Victory Thoroughbreds & Real Fast Horse
Colours White, Flying Start Syndications Logo, Black And Teal Checked Sleeves,
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Cl4 Heavy8 J Orman
60f7 SCSI Tue 24Dec19 850m OPEN-TRL Good3 S Lacy
1of11 SUNS Sun15Sepl9 1200m CL4 Good4 J Orman
60of9 AQUI Sat31Augl9 1200m BM75 Good4 A Allen
30f9 TOOW Sat17Augl9 1100m CL3-SW Good4 B Appo

3 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Hallowed Crown Dam Excessively
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners Mrs T Kendrick & Reed Racing
Colours Purple, Black Seams

Q. I3 LET'S CHEER AGAIN

Race Details Track Jockey

1of11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Cl4 Heavy8 L Cassidy
1of7 SUNS Sunb5Jan20  1000m CL2 Good4 L Cassidy
10f12 SUNS Fri20Dec19 1000m BM62 Good4 L Cassidy

30f13 SUNS Sun8Decl9 1000m CL1-SW Good4 R Maloney

20f7 DOOMTue 3Decl9 840m CL2-TRL Good4 D Griffin
LEY '
>~ [ MoLLY'S ROCKING
& 5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Easy Rocking Dam Hawaiian Thunder
Breeder Mr D Sutton
Owners D H Sutton, Mrs K L Sutton & Miss D L Sutton
Colours Black, Red Diamonds And Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Cl4 Heavy8 M Hellyer
50f8 SUNS Fri110ctl9 1200m CL4 Soft5 S Thornton
70f9 DOOMSat 28Sepl9 1110m CL6-SW Good3 T Harrison
1of8 TOOW Sat 14Sep19 1000m CL3-SW Good4 J Oliver
90f9 DALB Sat31Augl9 1200m BM62 Good3 N Fazackerley

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Rothesay Dam Crazy As

Breeder Ramsay Family Holdings Pty Ltd
Owners Ramsay Family (Mgr: G D Ramsay)

.

Colours Purple, Gold Braces, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f 11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Cl4 Heavy8 R Fradd

6of 7
30f9
70of11
3of7

SUNS Sun 29Dec19 1000m CL3
BALL Thu 5Sep19  1000m BM66
SUNS Wed 28Aug19 1000m BM65
SUNS Sun 11Aug19 1000m CL4

Good4 J Bayliss
Good3 R Fradd
Good4 B Stewart
Good4 R Fradd

Trainer Billy Healey Barrier 8
Jockey James Orman 58.0kg

Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Prizemoney $93,986
W&P% 15-41

Career 27:4-5-2 12 Miths 10:2-0-1 1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:3-2-2  Soft 3:0-3-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 8 $14.00 Let's Cheer Again 55.5kg 6.30L 58.97 9 8

nfa 3 Guard of Honour n/a 4.80L 51.66

575 3 $13 Dreamscope 57.5kg 0.10L 1:11.27 6 6
550 7 $8.50 Wudang Blade 59.5kg 4.05L 1:11.02 8 7
590 8  $9 Molly's Rocking 55.5kg 0.20L 1:06.02 4 4

Trainer Stuart Kendrick Barrier 4

Jockey Larry Cassidy 55.5kg Prizemoney $38,750

Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 50-67

Career 6:3-0-1 12 Mths 6:4-0-1 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 3:3-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-1 Track 3:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
555 4 $1.50 Let's Cheer Again 55.5kg 1.50L 58.97 1 1
570 6  $3 Let's Cheer Again 57.0kg 1.50L 573 5 5
56.5 2 $2.30F Let's Cheer Again 56.5kg 0.30L 58.02 1 1
57.5 7 $2.90F Missie Archer 57.0kg 0.60L 57.61 1 1

nfa 1 Striking Distance n/a 0.20L 50.01

Trainer Mark Currie Barrier 1

Jockey Micheal Hellyer 54.0kg Prizemoney $79,200

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 31-54

Career 13:4-3-0 12 Mths 9:3-1-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-3-0  Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 6:2-2-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $5.00 Let's Cheer Again 55.5kg 1.50L 58.97 4 4
540 8  $6 Buffy 56.0kg 5.50L 1:12.1 2 2
540 9  $91 Capital Connection 57.5kg 3.35L 1:03.67 9 8
570 4 $5.50 Molly's Rocking 57.0kg 2.30L 1:00.05 77
57.5 4 $2.70F Bris Vegas 59.0kg 5.05L 1:11.12 6 6

Trainer Pat Duff Barrier 9

Jockey Robbie Fradd 54.0kg Prizemoney $64,350

Win Range 1000m - 1005m W&P% 14-55

Career 22:3-4-5 12 Mths 17:3-2-4 1st Up 4:0-3-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-3-4  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 3:2-1-0

Jockey 5:1-0-2  Dist 13:3-3-2 Track 8:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 7:1-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 $15.00 Let's Cheer Again 55.5kg 4.30L 58.97 5 3
55.5 3 $14 Rothman 58.0kg 2.90L 57.96 7 7
57.0 3 $3.30F General Nelson 61.5kg 1.24L 57.37 4 3
575 11  $26 Pinnacle Star 59.0kg 6.90L 58.31 7 5
540 6 $4.80 Voulait 59.0kg 0.40L 58.6 5 3
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6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Court Command Dam Suretoscore
Breeder Mr P J Burns

Owners P J Burns

Colours Turquoise, White Stars And Cap

@ HONOUR PROMISE

Race Details Track Jockey

30f 11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Cl4 Heavy8 R Stewart
30f11 KILC Sat4Jan20  1200m 0 - 62 Good3 G Geran
12 of 12 SUNS Fri 20Dec19  1000m BM62 Good4 J Orman
1of12 KILC Sat30Novl9 1200m BM55 Good4 G Geran
50f10 SUNS Fri250ct19  1200m 0 - 60 Good4 R Fradd
= [EFJ ROGUE DRUMMER
@ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
£¥  Sire Drumbeats Dam Rogue Trader

Breeder Lyndhurst Stud Farm

Owners Mrs K J Thomas, T B Thomas & W Durkowyak

Colours Purple, Orange Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f 11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Cl4 Heavy8 S Cormack
12 of 12 DOOMSat 13Jull9  1200m CG&E NMW Good4 A Allen
50f12 GATT Thu4Jull9  1100m CL3 Good4 N Thomas
1of8 SUNS Sun19Mayl9 1000m CL1 Heavy9J Orman

50f11 SUNS Fri10Mayl9 1000m CL1 Soft6  J Orman

* T INAMINUTE
({ Tib 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Reward for Effort Dam Last Minute
Breeder Mrs J Ritchie
Owners N R Brockington

Colours White, Red Tee, Black Striped Sleeves, Black Quartered Cap with Red Pom

Pom

Race Details
10 of 11 SUNS Sun 19Jan20

Track Jockey

1000m Cl4 Heavy8 M Shimodaira

90f9 AQUI Fri27Decl9 1100m CL3-SW Soft5 N Day

50f9 BALL Mon22Jull9 1100m C,G&E BM58  Synth H Coffey
12 of 13 BEND Fri5jull9  1000m BM70 Soft5  H Coffey
70f12 WANGMon 24Jun19 1170m BM58 Soft6  H Coffey

- LOVESON

::3 5 year old brown gelding (male)

X" Sire Players Choice Dam Sweet Sweet Love

Breeder Mr B a Lunney

Owners B Lunney

Colours Cerise And Yellow Checks, Orange Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
8of11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Cl4 Heavy8 M Wishart
60of 10 TOOW Sat 28Decl9 1110m CG&E BM58 Good4 N Fazackerley
30f10 TOOW Sat 14Dec19 1000m BM58 Good4 J Grob
50f6 TOOW Sat 23Nov19 1110m BM70 Good4 N Thomas
40of 6 SUNS Sun130ctl9 1000m CG&E BM65 Soft6  J Guthmann-

chester

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $59,275
W&P% 12-42

Trainer Paul Jenkins
Jockey Ron Stewart 54.0kg
Win Range 800m - 1200m

Career 33:4-3-7 12 Mths 15:3-2-4 1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:4-3-4  Soft 7:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 13:1-1-3 Track 16:0-1-3  Trk/Dst 12:0-1-3
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 11 $19.00 Let's Cheer Again 55.5kg 3.25L 58.97 2 2
570 10  $26 Drifter 57.0kg 3.50L 1:10.33 1 1
57.5 12 $21 Let's Cheer Again 56.5kg 12.00L 58.02 7 10
59.0 8  $6 Honour Promise 59.0kg 0.50L 1:10.88 2 1
56.5 7 $4.20F No Doubt Acracker 56.5kg 1.30L 1:11.35 1 1

Trainer Trevor Thomas Barrier 2

Jockey Sean Cormack 54.0kg Prizemoney $37,170

Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-33

Career 18:2-1-3 12 Mths 10:2-0-1 1st Up 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 4:1-0-2

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-1 Track 10:2-0-1  Trk/Dst 6:2-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 2 $13.00 Let's Cheer Again 55.5kg 4.70L 58.97 7 6
540 6 $201 Removal 59.0kg 8.50L 1:10.16 1 12
56.5 12 $21 Secret Spirit 58.5kg 4.10L 1:03.87 11 10
575 7  $4 Rogue Drummer 57.5kg 1.50L 1:00.88 8 6
575 2 $9.50 Embattled 56.5kg 2.05L 59.01 9 9

Trainer Leanne Gore Barrier 7

Jockey Minehiko Shimodaira 54.0kg Prizemoney $60,359

Win Range 975m - 1100m W&P% 13-29

Career 24:3-3-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-1-1  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 7 $71.00 Let's Cheer Again 55.5kg 6.50L 58.97 10 9
590 8  $31 Goodonya Sonja 57.0kg 7.80L 1:05.51 32
61.0 7 $8.50 Ashtrain 61.5kg 5.60L 1:07.12 9 9
55.5 3 $21 Elite Legacy 56.0kg 4.00L 58.22 3 4
615 10  $11 Careering Away 63.0kg 3.60L 1:11.21 2 4

Trainer Thomas Lunney Barrier 10

Jockey Madeleine Wishart 54.0kg Prizemoney $74,750

Win Range 870m - 1000m W&P% 12-29

Career 34:4-2-4 12 Mths 18:1-1-3 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-1-2  Soft 7:1-0-2 Heavy 6:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 20:3-0-4 Track 6:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 6:1-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10 $31.00 Let's Cheer Again 55.5kg 6.20L 58.97 1 11
580 9 $7 Chocolate Oreo 57.5kg 1.70L 1:07.02 7 8
580 8  $9Heart of Kings 59.0kg 1.40L 1:01.38 77
540 2 $11 Love You Lucy 55.5kg 9.75L 1:06.3 6 6
550 6  $12 Rabbit Hunter 59.5kg 3.30L 58.59 6 5
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Race Details

1¥4 SHE'S A MITZY

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Dream Ahead Dam Listeners

Breeder Mr K Drew

Owners Mrs C A Hickey

Colours Red And White Stripes, Green Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey

6of 11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Cl4 Heavy8 T Marshall
70f8 KILC Sat4Jan20  800m 0 - 62 Good4 T Marshall
11 0of 11 SUNS Fri6Decl9  1000m CL4 Good4 M Hellyer
60of7 SUNS FrilNovl9  1000m CL2 Good4 L Tarrant
50f6  SUNS Sun130ct19 1000m F&M BM65 Soft5 L Tarrant
= FE] DUELLATOR

,'-"'. 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
® M ®  Sire Pressday Dam Joust

Breeder Mr W C Kajewski

Owners Ms N L Ramsay

Colours Dark Blue, Silver Sleeves, Dark Blue Spots, Silver Spots On Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Cl4 Heavy8 A Fancourt
60of7 SUNS Fri10Jan20  1000m CG&E BM62 Good4 A Fancourt
70f7  SUNS Sun29Dec19 1000m CL3 Good4 L Tarrant

90f9
40f 10

Good3 A Sewell
Good4 S Thornton

AQUI Sat9Novl9  900m BM65
IPSW Thu 240ct19 1025m 0 - 65

<. Y] GRENACHE

sisii® 8yearold bay gelding (male)
44+.%  Sire More Than Ready Dam Corton Charlemagne
Breeder Cressfield
Owners P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray
Colours Emerald Green And White Diamonds, Royal Blue Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 11 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1000m Cl4 Heavy8 A Spinks
70of7  GLEN Sat11Jan20 1000m BM66 Firm2 W O'connell
40of5 BOWR Thu 26Dec19 1000m OPEN Good4 O Pickering
70f8 ESK Sat14Decl9 1200m BM60 Good3 S Lacy
90f9 AQUI Wed 4Dec19 1200m BM70 Good3 C Frater

Trainer Carolyn Hickey Barrier 3

Jockey Taylor Marshall 54.0kg Prizemoney $55,350

Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-33

Career 33:2-5-4 12 Mths 16:0-2-2 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-1-2  Soft 8:0-2-1 Heavy 5:1-2-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 22:2-3-2 Track 28:2-5-3  Trk/Dst 22:2-3-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $81.00 Let's Cheer Again 55.5kg 4.60L 58.97 6 7
540 6  $12 Seeyaron 59.0kg 7.40L 45.09 8
540 5 $151 Jami Lady 60.5kg 13.55L 56.68 4 9
540 4  $31 Let's Go Bobby 56.5kg 3.70L 57.52 2 1
55.0 3 $9.50 No Doubt Acracker 54.0kg 3.15L 59.12 2 3

Trainer Bryan Dais Barrier 5

Jockey Alannah Fancourt 54.0kg Prizemoney $44,150

Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 5-16

Career 37:2-2-2 12 Mths 18:0-1-0 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:0-1-1  Soft 11:1-1-0 Heavy 5:1-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 20:1-1-2 Track 15:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 15:1-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  5$101.00 Let's Cheer Again 55.5kg 4.50L 58.97 3 5
540 2 $31 Kaoru King 54.0kg 2.90L 57.69 33
540 6  $61 Rothman 58.0kg 7.15L 57.96 2 3
540 5  $51 Airino 56.5kg 7.60L 50.05 8 6
540 4  $14 Love You Lucy 56.5kg 5.50L 59.2 4 5

Trainer Glen Petersen Barrier 6

Jockey Andrew Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $115,950

Win Range 1000m - 1312m W&P% 6-17

Career 63:4-4-3 12 Mths 19:0-0-2 1st Up 9:0-0-1  2nd Up 8:0-0-0

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 43:4-1-1  Soft 14:0-2-1 Heavy 4:0-1-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 29:3-1-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  6$101.00 Let's Cheer Again 55.5kg 7.50L 58.97 8§ 10
540 2 $26 New Alliance 59.5kg 5.92L 58.22 7 7
540 3 $41 The Mont 54.0kg 4.25L 58.49 5 5
550 6 $9 Run Pam Run 56.0kg 10.90L 1:09.34
540 8 $151 Annatime 57.0kg 7.75L 1:11.02 4 5
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Race 7 STANLEY RIVER THOROUGHBREDS Class 3 Handicap 1200m QLD: 4:45 pm
Prize $21,000. 1st $11,650. 2nd $3,800. 3rd $1,900. 4th $1,000. 5th $650. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400. NSW/VIC/TAS: 5:45 pm
10th $400. NT: 4:15 pm
Rail: +8m Entire Course SA: 5:15 pm
Straight: 400m. WA: 2:45 pm

Circumference: 1967m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 7. Striking Distance Tongue tie off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
4. Vibrato Jake Bayliss Mark Currie 2252151225 28:3-8-6 $99,670 11% 61% 3 575
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
8. Don't Doubt Lara Larry Cassidy Stuart Kendrick 4353712342 21:2-2-6 $63,850 10% 48% 2 555
9. Drifter Alannah Fancourt  Sam Strazzieri 1119575821 12:3-1-0 $44720 25% 33% 4 555
SCRATCHED
11. Victory Dance Taylor Marshall Troy Pascoe 3122586432 18:3-3-2 $53050 17% 44% 6 54
SCRATCHED
13. Splash of Cristal Andrew Spinks Charlie Weston 6x56559586 46:3-4-1 $55895 7% 17% 5 54
14. Positive Spin Jackson Murphy Garry Schwenke 5856071558 26:3-0-1 $27465 12% 15% 1 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

11. Victory Dance "5\
13. Splash of Cristal "ﬁ

9. Drifter "ﬂ‘
4. Vibrato "H‘
14. Positive Spin "U

@'a @'# %-o = g"u

8. Don't Doubt Lara "H

‘a
L
-t

Rail position: +8m Entire Course Race Direction —>
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= [ VIBRATO
5 year old bay gelding (male)
{E-h Y y gelding

Sire Your Song Dam Weesmallhours
Breeder Musk Creek Farm

Owners MrsD L Kingshott, A E Kingshott, P M Chalmers, M A Trzaskoma, Mrs S L

Kingshott, J F Holmes, Ms J A Humphrey, J Nairn, KR S Yates, W J Parker, Miss M
Daniels, D S Thomas, R J Guy, M Euvrard, Work Horses, Intemperance & Up Down
Colours Turquoise, White Band, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f6  SUNS Sun19Jan20 1200m CI3 Heavy8 J Bayliss
20f7 DOOMWed 1Jan20 1200m CL4 Soft5 B Nothdurft
50f10 EAGL Sat14Decl9 1400m CL3-SW Good3 J Holder
20f8 TOOW Sat 30Nov19 1300m 0 - 68 Good4 N Thomas
1of13 TOOW Sat 9Nov19  1200m BM60 Good4 J Oliver

-

EJ DON'T DOUBT LARA

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Daralara
Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs T Kendrick, N R Douglas, T A Morrow, Miss S L Sharratt, M W
Sleeman, T C Watson, R N Bywater, Mrs K M Wisemantel, Mrs C A Pearce & Mrs C

M Dickinson
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40f6  SUNS Sun19Jan20 1200m CI3 Heavy8 L Cassidy

30f9 SUNS Sunb5Jan20  1200m CL4 Good4 L Tarrant

4of6  SCSI Tue 24Dec19 850m CL2-TRL Good3 M Mcgillivray

30f6  IPSW Wed90ctl9 1690m CL3 Good4 B Nothdurft

70f10 DOOMSat 285ep19  2020m NMW Good4 B Nothdurft
-

> [EJ DRIFTER

é‘]—?a 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Snitzel Dam Gabriella

Breeder Mr P Moran

Owners J Strazzieri, R S Swan, M S Oberthur, P F Thomas, Ms DA Cooke, MAP
Stevens & G Robinson

Colours Yellow, Black Seams, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

l1of6  SUNS Sun19Jan20 1200m CI3 Heavy8 A Fancourt
1of11 KILC Sat4Jan20  1200m 0 - 62 Good3 A Fancourt
1of12 KILC Fri20Decl9 1200m CG&E 0 - 55 Good4 S Bogenhuber
90f13 SUNS Sun8Decl9 1000m CL1-SW Good4 A Mallyon

1of6  SCST Tue26Novl9 850m CL2-TRL Good4 A Mallyon
~ ] VICTORY DANCE

@ 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Nothing to Lose Dam Winsome Dancer

Breeder Assured Assets Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs N M Pascoe

Colours Black, White Star, Red And White Stars Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f6  SUNS Sun19Jan20 1200m CI3 Heavy8 T Marshall
1of10 LISM Fri20Decl9  1300m CG&E BM58 Good4 A Mallyon
20f11 TOOW Sat 7Decl9  1300m CL2 Good4 R Goltz
20f7 DALB Sat23Novl9 1200m BM50 Good3 P Randall

8of8 IPSW FrilMarl9  1200m CL3-SW Soft5 R Goltz

Trainer Mark Currie Barrier 3
Jockey Jake Bayliss 57.5kg

Win Range 1200m - 1300m

Prizemoney $99,670
W&P% 11-61

Career 28:3-8-6 12 Mths 8:2-5-0 1st Up 6:1-1-3  2nd Up 5:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-4-2  Soft 9:0-3-3 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 12:2-5-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
575 3 $2.70 Drifter 55.5kg 0.50L 1:13.03 4 4
555 3 $5 Gracie Belle 55.0kg 1.25L 1:10.27 1
59.0 2 $15 Jeweliana 54.0kg 3.30L 1:22.18 3 3
57.5 6 $2.40F Colpo Di Tamburo 59.0kg 0.20L 1:19.79 4 3
59.5 6 $2.30F Vibrato 59.5kg 2.75L 1:12.91 7 3

Trainer Stuart Kendrick Barrier 2

Jockey Larry Cassidy 55.5kg Prizemoney $63,850

Win Range 1100m - 1640m W&P% 10-48

Career 21:2-2-6 12 Mths 13:1-2-5 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-2-5  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 7:0-0-2 Track 11:0-2-4  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 2 $2.90 Drifter 55.5kg 1.60L 1:13.03 5 5
550 1 $8Jinx 'n' Drinx 55.0kg 2.45L 1:10.46 6 5

nfa 6 Pound For Pound n/a 2.30L 51.

57.0 3 $3.10 Storm Harbour 56.5kg 0.85L 1:43.02 5 4
540 9  $10 Pleased 55.0kg 4.65L 2:04.78 5 6

Trainer Sam Strazzieri Barrier 4

Jockey Alannah Fancourt 55.5kg Prizemoney $44,720

Win Range 1080m - 1200m W&P% 25-33

Career 12:3-1-0 12 Mths 13:4-1-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 4 $3.50 Drifter 55.5kg 0.50L 1:13.03 1 1
570 6 $4.40 Drifter 57.0kg 2.75L 1:10.33 2 2
590 11 $5 Drifter 59.0kg 0.50L 1:09.99 1 1
59.0 12 $21 Missie Archer 57.0kg 5.00L 57.61 10 12
nfa 1 Drifter n/a 0.20L 49.8

Trainer Troy Pascoe Barrier 6

Jockey Taylor Marshall 54.0kg Prizemoney $53,050

Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 17-44

Career 18:3-3-2 12 Mths 9:1-3-2  1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 14:2-3-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $7.50 Drifter 55.5kg 0.60L 1:13.03 6 6
570 1 $4 Victory Dance 57.0kg 1.06L 1:16.25 6 5
540 5  $18 Fat Max 59.0kg 5.25L 1:18.81 9 9
62.0 3 $4.40 Sequasi 57.0kg 0.10L 1:11. 5 5
575 8  $51 Want to Bolt 57.5kg 11.70L 1:11.38 8 8
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- . Trainer Charlie Weston Barrier 5
I 13 SPI'ASH OF CRISTAL Jockey Andrew Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $55,895
[ - 7 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 900m - 1210m W&P% 7-17
1T sie prtie Schiller Dam With Decorum
Breeder Armidale Stud Career 463-4-1 12 Mths 141-0-0 1st Up 10:0-0-0  2nd Up 9:0-0-1
Qumers C W F Weston Firm 0000 Good302-3-1  Soft90-1-0  Heavy 7:1-0-0
Colours Pink, Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes And Cap frim B:0-0- 000 5U.2-3- ort 7iv-L- cavy /..U
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-0-0 Track 9:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f6  SUNS Sun19Jan20 1200m CI3 Heavy8 A Spinks 54.0 5 $41.00 Drifter 55.5kg 8.60L 1:13.03 22
UPLof WARWSat 11Jan20  1200m CI3 Good4 G Geran 540 15 Moscini 58.5kg L
14
50f9 AQUI Fri27Decl9 1100m CL3-SW Soft5 B Ainsworth 570 5  $61 Goodonya Sonja 57.0kg 4.10L 1:05.51 8 8
6of 7 AQUI Wed 4Dec19 1100m CL3 Good3 B Ainsworth 540 7  $51 Ramtastic 59.0kg 8.55L 1:04.03 4 6
50f10 AQUI Thu 14Novl9 1050m BM55 Good3 B Ainsworth 56.0 8 $8 Quart Pot 57.0kg 3.70L 1:02.59 7 7
4 POSITIVE SPIN Trainer Garry Schwenke Barrier 1
Jockey Jackson Murphy 54.0kg Prizemoney $27,465
6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 12-15
Sire Walking or Dancing Dam Yababungara
Breeder Mr G B McWilliam 2. 0. a0 1.0
Owners Mrs J Schwenke, Ms T Cross & Ms M Lapsley :a ree; 5 66300 ! 22 I\fltlllsi3(.)210 0 ;stﬂUg 14'01(? 0 ﬁnd Up21.11.10000
Colours Red, Yellow Diamonds, Armbands And Cap i 3:0-b- ood 15:1-0- ot oiL-L cavy 21U
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 9:2-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f6 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1200m CI3 Heavy8 J Murphy 54.0 1 $26.00 Drifter 55.5kg 3.60L 1:13.03 33
80f13 WARWThu 26Dec19 1500m BM55 Good4 M Shimodaira ~ 540 9  $41 Scottish Lad 57.5kg 7.70L 1:30.35 4 5
50f12 CHIN Sat 14Dec19 1400m BM55 Good3 T Treichel 560 3 $5 Macmissile 57.0kg 4.80L 1:22.65
60f10 TOOW Sat 30Nov19 1210m CL2-SW Good4 N Masuda 570 6 $101 Bel Beau 57.5kg 4.10L 1:13.37 6 6
10 of 12 TOOW Wed 20Nov19 1100m CL2 Good4 J Murphy 540 9 $151 Moscini 56.0kg 5.80L 1:05.9 12 12
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Race 8 TAB QTIS Three-Years-0ld Handicap 1400m

Prize $21,000. 1st $11,650. 2nd $3,800. 3rd $1,900. 4th $1,000. 5th $650. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400. NSW/VIC/TAS: 6:25 pm
10th $400. NT: 4:55 pm
Rail: +8m Entire Course SA: 5:35 pm
Straight: 400m. WS B2 [
Circumference: 1967m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 9. Holly Run Blinkers off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
3. Stuttering Ron Stewart Robert Heathcote 12139 4:1-1-1 $32,050 25% 75% 4 57
4. Violet Baylee Nothdurft ~ Michael Nolan 2311542423 10:2-4-2  $109,650 20% 80% 7 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
7. Miss Alle Be Robbie Fradd Robert Heathcote 4138 3:1-0-1 $20,100 33% 67/% 5 55
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
10. Duchess Of Rose Micheal Hellyer Chris Anderson 7554218 51-1-0 $38,300 20% 40% 6 54
11. Sizzling Babe Andrew Spinks Daryll Leggatt 5060855778 18:2-0-1  $134550 11% 17% 2 54
12. Arjayar Sean Cormack Pat Duff 8663360598 9:0-0-2 $7600 0% 2% 1 54
13. Bambalam Adin Thompson Pat Duff 3454237633 12:0-1-3 $20600 0% 3% 8 54
(al.5)
14. Stryking Princess Jackson Murphy Garry Schwenke 6845426556 15:0-2-2 $23640 0% 27% 3 54

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

4“?: 8 13. Bambalam "ﬁ

& 7 4. Violet "ﬂ‘

é 6 10. Duchess Of Rose "H

% 5 7. Miss Alle Be "H

N 4 3. Stuttering "ﬂ
G@: 3 14. Stryking Princess "H‘

é_ 2 11. Sizzling Babe "ﬂ‘

¢‘| 1 12. Arjayar "ﬁ

Rail position: +8m Entire Course Race Direction —>
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_ [ STUTTERING

m 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Love Conquers All Dam Stutter
Breeder Sledmere Stud

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $32,050
W&P% 25-75

Trainer Robert Heathcote
Jockey Ron Stewart 57.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Owners First Light Racing Pty Ltd, T H Taylor, N W Nicholson, K Beutel, B W Career 41-1-1 12 Mths 5:2-1-1 ~ 1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 10-0-1
Fullerton, B R Schafferius, Mrs K A Mangan, J S G Lau, G J Walker, C R Hardy, Mrs v Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
A Heathcote, A Klose, M' W Owen, L F Robins, Mrs C A Robins, Maso, S J V & TaubroJockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Racing
Colours Navy Blue, Gold And White Crescent, Gold Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of8 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1400m 3y Hcp Heavy8 R Stewart 570 4 $1.85 Stuttering 57.0kg 0.50L 1:25.25 2 2
20of7  SUNS Sun 29Dec19 1600m 3Y HCP Good4 D Griffin 57.0  4$2.80EF Better Ethics 57.0kg 0.40L 1:37.15 2 1
10f13 SUNS Sun8Decl9 1400m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 J Byrne 570 4 $5.50 Stuttering 57.0kg 0.75L 1:24.57 1 2
30f8 DOOMWed 13Nov19 1200m 3YC&G MDN-SW Good4 J Byrne 570 8  $21 Wapiti 57.0kg 3.50L 1:11.06 2 2
90f11 IPSW Wed 300ct19 1200m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 D Smith 570 6  $16 Phionaix 57.0kg 4.75L 1:11.18 4 5
. n VIOLET Trainer Michael Nolan Barrier 7
& ' A _ Jockey Baylee Nothdurft 57.0kg Prizemoney $109,650
mNeees 3 year old brown fill (female) Win Range 1210m - 1400m W&P% 20-80
AIIE™  Sire Tycoon Ruler Dam Maypole
g;‘;ﬁgg DDrrm"cccCaasT('gr Career 10:244-2 12 Mths 11:2-5-2 1stUp 3:1-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Colours Gold, Royal Blue Diamonds And Hooped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-3-2 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:0-5-1  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1400m 3y Hcp Heavy8 B Nothdurft 570 7 $3.00 Stuttering 57.0kg 0.50L 1:25.25 8 4
30of 7 SUNS Sun29Dec19 1600m 3Y HCP Good4 J Oliver 57.5  7$2.80EF Better Ethics 57.0kg 1.90L 1:37.15 6 6
10f10 AQUI Sat14Decl9 1400m 3Y HCP Soft7 S Bogenhuber 555 4 $2.80F Violet 55.5kg 0.75L 1:23.69 7 6
1of9 TOOW Sat 30Nov19 1210m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 J Oliver 55.0 6 $1.65F Violet 55.0kg 3.25L 1:13.87 6 4
40f8 DOOMSat 3Augl9  1350m 3Y HCP Good4 B Nothdurft 545 8 $7.50 Stampe 59.0kg 3.15L 1:19.16 7 7
i M ISS AI.I.E BE Trainer Robert Heathcote Barrier 5
Jockey Robbie Fradd 55.0kg Prizemoney $20,100
-.-' 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1350m W&P% 33-67
3 Sire Eurozone Dam Be Alle Belle
Oviners 3 e, oS i €1 Cotmo ? b Bty CMEETSTOL 12Mths £10-1 1stUpL0-00. 2nd Up 1001
Stack, T Arnell, W Kohlhase, Z Schnitzerling, K Gunther, S Bond, J Shand, Mrs v A~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Heathcote & Gleeson Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W A Gleeson) Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue And Light Blue Quarters, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1400m 3y Hcp Heavy8 R Fradd 550 5 $12.00 Stuttering 57.0kg 8.30L 1:25.25 6 6
1of11 DOOMWed 1Jan20 1350m MDN-SW Good4 R Fradd 540 3 $11 Miss Alle Be 54.0kg 0.10L 1:21.03 6 6
30f11 DOOMWed 18Dec19 1350m 3Y MDN Good4 R Fradd 56.5 5  $31 Baroda 56.5kg 4.25L 1:20.4 5 4
80of9  AQUI Sat7Decl9  1200m 3Y MDN Good4 T Marshall 570 2 $3.50F King's Rule 58.0kg 5.20L 1:11.04 8 8
1of7 DOOMMon 4Nov19 840m MDN-TRL Good4 J Byrne nfa 4 Miss Alle Be n/a 3.25L 50.45
LY Trainer Chris Anderson Barrier 6
DUCH ESS OF ROSE Jockey Micheal Hellyer 54.0kg Prizemoney $38,300
@ 3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range 1210m W&P% 20-40
by Sire Rothesay Dam Dukemore
gwsgfsrfy\gwjlrlz:r za;IBEJZJI%ta J Pescatore, B J Thynne, Ms L Thynne, D R Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 11-0-0
Miller & Anderson Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C M Anderson) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Black And White Checked Sash, White Pom Pom Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f8 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1400m 3y Hcp Heavy8 M Hellyer 540 6 $10.00 Stuttering 57.0kg 14.90L 1:25.25 5 5
50f12 DOOMWed 1Jan20 1200m CL1 Good4 L Tarrant 540 5  $14 Jakama 56.5kg 2.90L 1:10.74 6 7
20f8 DOOMTue 17Dec19 1000m 3Y-TRL Good4 B Stewart nfa 2 Sugar Boom n/a 6.00L 58.52
3of4 DOOMTue 3Dec19 1000m 3Y-TRL Good4 B Stewart nfa 2 Profit n/a 2.25L 59.33
40f8 AQUI Sat 24Augl9 1400m 3Y HCP Good4 J Orman 55.5 5 $41 Astro Boy Toy 58.5kg 8.75L 1:23.5 33
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- SIZZLING BABE
-9— 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
WS Siie Sizzling Dam Dareel
Breeder Mr M McCann
Owners Mrs D M Leggatt
Colours Red, White Lightning Bolt And Double Armbands
Race Details Track Jockey
50f8 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1400m 3y Hcp Heavy8 A Spinks
10 of 11 DOOMThu 9Jan20  1350m 3Y HCP Good4 Z White
60f10 AQUI Sat14Decl9 1400m 3Y HCP Soft7  Z White
10 of 10 TOOW Wed 20Nov19 1625m CL3 Good4 H English
80f8 DOOMSat9Nov19  1350m 3Y HCP Good4 L Tilley
S ARJAYAR
‘, 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Top Echelon Dam Spinning Heart
Breeder Mr R Rochford
Owners R J Rochford & Mrs C M Rochford

Colours Lime Green, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of8 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1400m 3y Hcp Heavy8 S Cormack
60of9  AQUI Fri27Decl9 1650m 3Y MDN Soft5 ) Bayliss
60f6  GATT Mon 9Decl9 1600m 3Y HCP Good4 S Bogenhuber

30f10
3o0f1l

AQUI Thu 14Nov19 1400m 3Y MDN
AQUI Sat 2Novl9  1400m 3Y MDN

Good3 S Sweeney
Good3 S Sweeney

: BAMBALAM

a'h 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Rothesay Dam Traffic Stopper

Breeder Ramsay Family Holdings Pty Ltd
Owners Ramsay Family (Mgr: G D Ramsay)
Colours Purple, Gold Braces, Armbands And Cap

Race Details
30f8 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1400m 3y Hcp

Track Jockey
Heavy8 A Thompson

40f9  SUNS Sun12Jan20 1600m 3Y MDN Soft5 B Stewart
50f9 AQUI Fri27Decl9 1650m 3Y MDN Soft5 J Orman
40f11 DOOMWed 18Dec19 1640m MDN Good4 R Fradd
20f6  GATT Mon 9Decl9 1600m 3Y HCP Good4 A Thompson
: STRYKING PRINCESS
ﬁ 3 year old bay filly (female)
¥ Sire Stryker Dam Stil

Breeder Mrs M L Trivett
Owners G R Schwenke & Mrs J Schwenke

Colours Red, Yellow Diamonds, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of8 SUNS Sun19Jan20 1400m 3y Hcp Heavy8 J Murphy
80of9  AQUI Fri27Dec19 1650m 3Y MDN Soft5 A Fancourt
40f 11 DOOMWed 18Dec19 1350m 3Y MDN Good4 L Tarrant
50f9 TOOW Sat 30Nov19 1210m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 R Goltz
40f12 TOOW Wed 20Nov19 1300m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 L Cassidy

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $134,550
We&P% 11-17

Trainer Daryll Leggatt
Jockey Andrew Spinks 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 18:2-0-1 12 Mths 18:2-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-0-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 2 $31.00 Stuttering 57.0kg 9.60L 1:25.25 7 8
540 7  $81 Baroda 55.5kg 7.30L 1:19.67 10 11
540 10 $101 Violet 55.5kg 5.95L 1:23.69 10 9
540 4 $101 Deladies Boy 57.5kg 9.45L 1:39.64 1 2
540 8 $101 Guntantes 59.0kg 12.10L 1:19.23 5 6

Trainer Pat Duff Barrier 1

Jockey Sean Cormack 54.0kg Prizemoney $7,600

Win Range - W&P% 0-22

Career 9:0-0-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-2 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 1 $71.00 Stuttering 57.0kg 21.90L 1:25.25 4 7
55.5 4 $12 Whostoppedtherain 55.0kg 4.00L 1:42.8 5 6
550 1 $3.20F Perfect Page 57.0kg 11.60L 1:38.9 6 6
565 6 $7 All Boom 55.0kg 1.40L 1:23.35 7 7
55.0 7  $71 Boots 'N' Awe 57.0kg 2.25L 1:23.46 7 5

Trainer Pat Duff Barrier 8

Jockey Adin Thompson 54.0kg Prizemoney $20,600

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 12:0-1-3 12 Mths 13:0-1-4 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-2 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 8 $16.00 Stuttering 57.0kg 1.75L 1:25.25 1 1
56.5 9  $4F Bold Inspiration 56.5kg 3.851 1:38.7 1 1
570 9 $4.80 Whostoppedtherain 55.0kg 3.00L 1:42.8 2 2
560 5  $12 Neptune's Choice 57.5kg 3.75L 1:40.35 1 1
56.5 3 $3.90 Perfect Page 57.0kg 0.40L 1:38.9 2 1

Trainer Garry Schwenke Barrier 3

Jockey Jackson Murphy 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,640

Win Range - W&P% 0-27

Career 15:0-2-2 12 Mths 15:0-2-2 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 9:0-2-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $61.00 Stuttering 57.0kg 14.10L 1:25.25 33
540 2 $8.50 Whostoppedtherain 55.0kg 5.10L 1:42.8 1 1
540 11  $31 Baroda 56.5kg 4.45L 1:20.4 1 1
550 1  $31 Violet55.0kg 9.70L 1:13.87 33
55.0 10 $101 Smart Meteor 57.0kg 1.70L 1:20.07 2 2
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